6200

(Battery)

Rider Sweeper
Parts Manual

JP

=17 For the latest Part I d other 330414
. or the latest Parts manuals and o
! language Operator manuals, visit: Rev. 17 (3-2018)
(=]

| wwwtennantco.comimanuals RO R R



When ordering replacement parts, use the illustrated parts list section in this manual. Before ordering parts or supplies,
be sure to have your machine model number and serial number available. Only use TENNANT Company supplied or
equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online, by phone, or mail from any authorized parts and service
center, distributor or from any of the manufacturer’s subsidiaries.

This machine will provide excellent service. However, the best results will be obtained at minimum costs if:
* The machine is operated with reasonable care.

* The machine is maintained regularly - per the machine maintenance instructions provided.

¢ The machine is maintained with manufacturer supplied or equivalent parts.

MACHINE DATA
Please fill out at time of installation for future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452

Minneapolis, MN 55440

Phone: (800) 553-8033 or (763) 513-2850
www.tennantco.com

FF+Y NAVIRZ—BEAXE
T210-0916# ) EJIIFHEXEEE2-9Y >~ H EILSF
TEL:044-556-1201 FAX:044-556-1202

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.

Copyright © 2000, 2002, 2003, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2013, 2015, 2018 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This section on HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL will
tell you how to:

- Find important machine information for
ordering correct repair parts.

- Find TENNANT part numbers.

— Order TENNANT parts and supplies.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

When placing an order for parts, the machine
model and machine serial number are important.
Refer to the MACHINE DATA box which is filled
out during the installation of your machine. The
MACHINE DATA box is located on the inside of
the front cover of this manual.

The model number of your machine is on the side
of the machine.

The serial number of your machine is printed on
the machine data plate located as shown.

MACHINE DATA
Flegse Wi our &t Bme of ingaifation for TURNe [EEence,

Maching hacel Murber - G200E

Machine Serial Mumber —

Machine Options —
TEMMANT Representativelphone no, -

Customer I Number -

Date of Installation -
Manuzal Nurmber — 330410

Revision: 00
Published: 6-99

. 0
POWER EQUIPMENT

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

FINDING A TENNANT PART NUMBER

This manual contains the following sections:

- HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
- STANDARD PARTS

- OPTIONS

- BREAKDOWNS

- CROSS REFERENCE

The STANDARD PARTS section lists repair parts
for standard machines. They are grouped in this
general order:

- General wear parts.

- Machine frame and related parts.
- Machine propelling system.

- Sweeping components.

- Electrical parts.

The OPTION section lists repair parts of options.

The BREAKDOWN section lists available repair
parts of major components.

All sections in this manual consist of parts
illustrations and corresponding parts lists.

The parts illustrations are numbered with Ref
numbers which refer to corresponding parts lists.

The parts lists include a number of columns of
information:

— Ref - column refers to the reference number
on the parts illustration.
V - indicates the part is an assembly.
A — indicates the part is included in the
assembly listed just before it.

- Part No. - column lists the TENNANT part
number for the part.

- Serial Number - column indicates the set of
machines the part number is applicable to.
Serial numbers change when the machine
design has been modified. The most current
design of the machine is shown in the main
illustration, older designs are boxed in a
corner of the illustration.

- Description - column is a brief description
of the part.

- Qty. - column lists the quantity of that part
used in that area of the machine.

TEMNANT  hachine

Key Part Mo.

Sarial Humber

Description

87355
87640
a7ad
87a39
87849

00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-

Gearho
C-Ring

Plug

Fitting, Grease
Gear, Driving

FE(EEREE 3

DOmm| w2

12540
61731
12545
31932
B0196

00000-
00000-

00000-
00000-002017
0207

Balt, Wheel

Bearing and Housing Assembly

Seal, C-Rihig

{See Breakdowns) Replacement Kit Motor For 85356
Maotor (See Breakdovens)

02076
09030
09294
86970

A5027A

00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-
00000-

Cover, Terminal

Screvr, Socket

Sorew, Socket

Tire and ‘Wheel Assembly
Tire, Solid

87750
S6E55
51824

{000000-
(000000-
{00o000-

MNut, Wheel
Burnper, Rubber
Mut, Hex, Thin

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007)

SEURTS RO I § BT WY S




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

NOTE: If a service kit is installed on your
machine, be sure to keep the INSTRUCTION
BULLETIN which came with the kit. It contains
repair parts numbers needed for ordering future
parts.

NOTE: Fasteners used in this machine may be
metric or non-metric. Take care when replacing
hardware to replace with same thread size.

R

PLACING AN ORDER

Orders may be placed by phone, fax, or by mail.
Phone orders may need written confirmation.
Follow the steps below to insure prompt delivery:

1. Identify the model number of your machine.
2. ldentify the serial number of your machine.

3. Find the part number of the part you need.
Do not order by page number or reference
number. If you are not able to find the part
number, call your TENNANT representative
for help or send the old part as a sample.

4. Determine the quantity of the part you need.

5. Provide the following company information:
- Company name
— Customer ID Number
- Shipping address
- Billing address

- First and last name of person ordering
parts

— Telephone number
— Purchase order number

6. Provide definitive shipping instructions.

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)




HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

Any claim for loss or damage to a shipment in
transit should be filed promptly with the
transportation company making the delivery.
Shipments will be complete unless the packing list
or order acknowledgement indicates items back
ordered.

If parts received are suspected to be incorrect or
defective, please contact the TENNANT
representative from whom you ordered the part.
They will give authorization for return and/or
handle replacement shipments when required.

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



STANDARD PARTS

SECTION 2

Contents Page

Fig. 1 - General Recommended

Maintenance Items ................. 2-2
Fig. 2 - ReplacementBrushes ............... 2-4
Fig. 3-MainFrame Group .................. 2-6
Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group .................. 2-8
Fig. 5- Seat and Shroud Group ............. 2-10
Fig. 6 - SteeringGroup .................... 2-12
Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group ............ 2-14
Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group .............. 2-16
Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group

(000000-003467) .. ...cvvvuunnnnn 2-18
Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group

(000000-003467) .. ...cvvvunnnn 2-20
Fig. 11 — Front Drive Wheel Group

(003468- ) 2-22
Fig. 12 — Brake Group (000000-003467) ..... 2-24
Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group

(000000-003434) .......ccvuvnnn. 2-26
Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group

(003435- ) 2-28
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group ................ 2-30
Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group ........... 2-32
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group .. ..... 2-34
Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group ............ 2-36
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group ........... 2-38
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group . ............. 2-40
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group ........... 2-42
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group ............... 2-44
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group ....... 2-46
Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group ............ 2-48
Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group ......... 2-50
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group ........ 2-52
Fig. 27 - Battery Group .................... 2-54
Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic............... 2-56

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089) 2-58
Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467) 2-60

Fig. 31 — Electrical Schematic (003468- ) 2-62
Fig. 32 - Electrical Wire Harnesses Group .... 2-64
Fig. 33 - LabelGroup ...................... 2-81

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012) 2—-1



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance Items

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 383734 (000000- ) Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 2
AV 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
AA 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Brg, Vacfan 1
AA 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w 2
AA 81828 (000000- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan 1
AA 23524-1 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock] 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V, [3] 33.9 1
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V, [3] 50.0l 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
A 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Lh 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 10
A 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Side, Rh 1
A 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation, Rear 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 3
A 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg 1
A 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 360821 (000000- ) Screw, FIt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9 5
A 383653 (000000- )  Skirt, Recirculation, Front 1
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 7
A 383519 (000000- ) Skirt, Front 1
A 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI, Ss 5
A 383659 (000000- ) Skirt, Side 2
A 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg 2
A 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
A 17288 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss 2
A 08713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss 2
A 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft 1
A 1015272 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft 2
A 1015274 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft 2
v 398333 (000000- ) Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E] 1
A 83189 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100] 1
A 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, [6200] 1
A 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft 1
A 1015272 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft 2
A 1015274 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft 2
A 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hppr, Lip 1
A 83038 (000000- ) Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100] 1
A 360275 (000000- ) Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm 2
A 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V, [3] 50.0l 1
A 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V, [3] 33.9 1
A 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1

2-2 6200 Battery 330414 (12-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance ltems

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1067452 (000000- ) Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of 10bag] 1
83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
16411 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z 1
16412 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid 1
377540 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z 1
377538 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel] 1
377537 (000000- ) Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat] 1

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015) 2-3



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007)



STANDARD PARTS

353517- ALL, 6200
Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384474 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Polypropylene 1
1 384068 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene 1
2 383487 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Polypropylene 1
2 383993 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber 1
3 383992 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene 1
4 370049 (000000- ) Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007) 2-5



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number
1 384268 (000000-
2 62595-16  (000000-
3 57569 (000000-
4 40678-1 (000000-
5 361339 (000000-
6 16735 (000000-
7 32491 (000000-
8 222496 (000000-
9 06947 (000000-
10 32490 (000000-
11 81581 (000000-
12 383910 (000000-
13 81582 (000000-
14 383561 (000000-
15 384150 (000000-
16 384151 (000000-
17 58819 (000000-
18 32646 (000000-
19 09570 (000000-
20 49266 (000000-
21 369702 (000000-
22 16931 (000000-
23 07791 (000000-
24 384071 (000000-
25 222159 (000000-
26 1015272 (000000-
27 1015274 (000000-

v 28 383894 (000000-004182
A 360518 (000000-004182

28 1071664 (004183-
29 81580 (000000-
30 01314 (000000-

Fig. 3 — Main Frame Group

—— e v e e e e v e e e e N n e S e e e N N e S N S S S N S S~

Description

Frame Widt, Main, 6200
Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50
Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75

Clamp, Cable

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Plid

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Sleeve

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg

Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.151 430 Ss
Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od

Shroud, Front

Shroud, Rh, 6200

Shroud, Lh, 6200

Pad

Floor Tread, Anti-Slip

Clamp

Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg

Horn, 36Vdc

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25

Plate, Poly, Slide

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft
Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft
Headlight, 36 Vdc (Replaced by 1071664)
Lamp

Headlight, 36vdc, Led, Rt

Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia

Button, Plug

353265 - E, JP

Qty.

OMNDMND-=2LNDNNDMNON—=2L =2 =2NDNOMNMDN=LE =2 =2 DDA PAPNODNOMNDNODOOOW =N =

6200 Battery 330414 (12-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012)



STANDARD PARTS

352824 - ALL
Fig. 4 — Brush Door Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
% 384289 (001470- ) Door Kit, Brush 1
A 1 384281 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush, Lh 1
A 2 384423 (000000- ) Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5 1
A 3 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 3
A 4 363503 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 3
5 81721 (000000- ) Hinge 1
6 87308 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8 3
7 383751 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush, Rh 1
8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4
9 383704 (000000-001469 ) Plate, Door, Brush, Lh 1
10 81855 (000000-001469 ) Latch, Push, 1.5X 1.8 1
11 363503 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 4
12 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 2

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012) 2-9



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 5 — Seat and Shroud Group

6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)

2—-10



STANDARD PARTS

353266 - E, JP
Fig. 5 — Seat and Shroud Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75272 (000000- ) Hinge 1
2 50388 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8 3
3 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3
4 383770 (000000- ) Rod, Sppt, Seat 1
5 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
6 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
7 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
8 9005082 (000000-003932 ) Seat Kit, Std, Repimt 1
8 1021894 (003933- ) Seat, Std [Milsco] 1
9 54396 (000000-003540 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5 4
9 76955 (003541-003932 ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.00, G5 4
10 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 12
11 383765 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front 1
12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Plid 7
13 383766 (000000- ) Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh 1
14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 5
15 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 7
16 384076 (000000- ) Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
17 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 10
18 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 11
19 62595-16  (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50 1
20 1063907 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 03ft 1
21 223599 (000000- ) Cup Holder 1
22 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 1
23 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
24 384080 (000000- ) Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200 1
25 81995 (000000- ) Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19. 1
26 383767 (000000- ) Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh 1
27 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
28 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
29 223078 (000000-003540 ) Switch, Seat 1
30 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
31 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 17
32 47178-17  (000000- ) Button, Plug 1
33 54395 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62 3
34 41128 (000000- ) Nut-Low Crown, .31-18 3
35 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 3
36 384308 (000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Shroud 1
37 222158 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10 1
38 360369 (000000- ) Rail 1
39 360370 (000000- ) Ralil 1
40 69461 (000000-003932 ) Washer 8
41 32983 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18, NI 4
42 56992 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.50H .03-.12 4
43 01314 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.38H .03-12 2
44 1048955 (003541- ) Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04] 1
45 75428 (000000- ) Button, Plug, 0.75H .03-12 1
46 77399 (003877- ) Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.24h 0.51, Brb 4
47 1051052 (003933- ) Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38l 4
48 1073048 (003933- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.50, G2 4
6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013) 2-11




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 6 — Steering Group

2—12 6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

352828 - NA, JP, IC, E
Fig. 6 - Steering Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 384022 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Steering, 6200 1
A 2 223073 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
3 383509 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering, Lower 1
4 223070 (000000- ) Sprocket, Steering 1
5 00500-10  (000000- ) Key, Woodruff 1
6 39284 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8 2
7 41187 (000000- ) Wasbher, Belleville, .38 2
8 1040295 (000000- ) Joint, U, 0.75id 1
9 46820 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI 4
10 00912 (000000- ) Key, Square 3
11 223065 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
12 09737 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8 2
13 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
14 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 4
15 223061 (000000- ) Shaft, Steering 1
16 223075 (000000- )  Wheel, Steering 1
17 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
18 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 1
v 19 383480 (000000- ) Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch 1
A 20 14799 (000000- ) Link, Chain 1
21 383510 (000000- ) Channel, Foot Rest 1
22 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
23 69571 (000000- ) Mat, Floor 1
24 383505 (000000- ) Channel Widt, Steering 1
25 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 6
26 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 6
27 223508 (000000- ) Seal, Panel 3
28 39326 (000000- ) Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al 2

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 2—-13



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
32491
07791
383551
09737
44078
09164
32483
08708
377324
9 1068904
10 222683
11 09146
12 39658
13 01754
14 360520
15 383831
16 1038957
17 1075003
361076
361144
20 384329
21 392171
22 222116
23 76888
24 398508
25 398528

©CoOoO~NOOOGOO PPN —

Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group

Serial Number

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(000000-
(000000~
(000000~
(000000-
(000000-002626
(000000002626
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

~— O v e e e e e S v e e N n e N N e S N N N S S

Description

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25

Panel, Instrument

Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8

Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI

Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10K]
Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277vdc/Vac, 2-Hole
Gasket

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8

Washer, Lock, Int, #04

Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5

Switch, Operating/Hazard Light

Switch, Vacuum Fan/Filter Shaker

Meter, Battery, Discharge

Keychain, Rectangle, Parts & Service
Switch, Ignition

Key, Ignition

Panel, Instrument, Ele

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Off/On
Switch, Hopper

Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt Mo/Off/Mo
Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt On/Off/Mo

353267 - E, JP

Qty.

JEAF G QI U |\ Y GO G W W U WU G U N O O S T G O ST LS T\ T G N |, T N

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 8 — Electrical Panel Group

3 6
) 7

2—-16 6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

353268 - E, JP
Fig. 8 — Electrical Panel Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 374260 (000000-003467 ) Controller, Motor, Brush 1
1 1044870 (003468- ) Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a 1
2 09164 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8 3
3 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 14
4 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 9
5 383719 (000000- ) Contactor, No 36Vdc 1
6 06933 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8 2
7 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 3
8 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
9 33807 (000000- ) Button, Plug 1
10 383724 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 25Amp 2
11 383723 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 20Amp 1
12 87318 (000000- ) Fuse 1
13 20170 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24 8
14 32984 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .31 8
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 8
16 223058 (000000- ) Hinge, Electric 1
17 384190 (000000- ) Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200 1
18 383722 (000000- ) Circuitbreaker, 15Amp 5
19 383731 (000000-003621 ) Contactor, No, 36Vdc 4
20 09145 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8 5
21 32982 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, .25 6
22 19312 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20 1
23 76062 (000000- ) Insulator, Panel & Switchboard 3
24 41702 (000000- ) Rod, Threaded 1
25 19314 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5 2
26 19315 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5 3
27 86393 (000000- ) Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga. 3
28 81922 (000000- ) Shaker, Module 1
29 33944 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8 1
30 69234 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 7
32 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 7
33 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 5
34 398526 (003468- ) Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No [Greenwich] 1
35 386810 (003622- ) Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No 4
36 606404 (003622- ) Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals 4
37 01713 (003622- ) Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32 8
38 19234 (003622- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Sae 8
39 32980 (003622- ) Washer, Lock, Int, 10 8

6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013) 2—-17



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)

6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)

2—-18



STANDARD PARTS

AV

Ref.

Part No.
223152
223158
223157
374299
24989
24988
223154
223161
223160
223159
07259
08171
223153
223197
223164
385650

Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)

Serial Number

(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467
000000-003467

~— O e N e e N S N e N N ~—

Description

Caster Assy

Plate, Swivel

Plate, Swivel

Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel
Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w
Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w
Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w
Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring
Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h

Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12

Fitting, Grease

Pin, Cotter

Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI
Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, N
Screw, Hex

Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b

352834 - ALL

Qty.

e S S S S e e N T e S I S N

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS
Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)

2-20 6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
223559
1036685
223181
223193
223631
223168
223150
56106
223169
9 360271
10 223167
11 223610
12 223151
13 223170
14 57824
15 223162
16 383699
17 223163
18 12333
19 223166
20 223208
21 223171
22 02076
23 58366
24 223545
25 32491
26 383707
27 383712
28 383713
29 59658

o~NO O~ WN =

| SRR N i N N RN S S 2 R

Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)

Serial Number
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467

— o v e v v e e v e v e e v v e e N N e e S S N e N S~

Description

Wheel Assy, Front

Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub
Isolator

Washer

Seal

Bearing, Cone

Housing, Drive Whee

Pin, Dowel

Bearing, Cup

Bushing

Bearing, Cup

Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000

Sleeve Assy, Bearing

Bearing, Cone

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI
Screw, Hex

Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See Breakdowns)
Screw, Hex

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc
Cap, Whee

Plate, Mtg

Gearbox

Boot

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h
Sleeve, Nylon

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Harness, Motor

Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, BI
Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, BI
Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss

353269 - E, JP

Qty.

e T © © TR N SN A S S SN &' I o ) T S N L I S ) I e A e e @) B

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )

80 Nm
(59 ft Ib)
Red Loctite

FRONT

2-22 6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

354794 - E
Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 223152 (003468- ) Caster Assy 1
A 1 223158 (003468- ) Plate Widt, Swivel 1
A 2 223157 (003468- ) Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel 1
AV 374299 (003468- ) Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci 1
AA 3 49225 (003468- ) Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone Kit 1
AA 4 223154 (003468- ) Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w 1
AA 5 223161 (003468- ) Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03 2
AA 6 223160 (003468- ) Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h 1
A 7 07259 (003468- ) Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I 1
A 8 223153 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, PI 1
A 9 223159 (003468- ) Nut, Hex, Sltd, 1.25-12 1
A 10 08171 (003468- ) Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00 1
11 223197 (003468- ) Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI 4
12 56106 (003468- ) Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.50I 1
13 1033016 (003468- )  Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns) 1
14 223545 (003468- ) Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0l 1
15 58366 (003468- ) Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole 1
16 1037102 (003468- ) Harness, Motor 1
17 1037103 (003468- ) Harness, Brake, Ele [T15] 1
18 1039367 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 52.0l Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
19 383713 (003468- ) Cable, 06ga 46.0l Blk .34ring /.34ring 1
20 59658 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI 1
21 32491 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std 1
22 385650 (003468- ) Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b 1

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008) 2-23



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

2-24 6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
223201
51109
54607
223065
22731
46563
59009
97031
9 223198
10 1024331
11 14605
12 08085
13 09088
14 383711
15 361339
16 223186
17 360273
18 360274
19 360275
20 360276
21 223204
22 16931
23 07791
24 06955
25 32491
26 08709
27 39005

o~NOO O~ WN =

Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)

Serial Number

(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467
(000000-003467

~— e e e v e e e e N v e e v e N e e N N e N N N N

Description

Pedal, Brake

Pad

Spring, Torsion

Bearing, Flange

Pedal

Bushing, Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Spring, Parking Brake

Screw, Hex

Cable, Pull, 61.0I, Clevis / Clevis
Pin, Clevis

Pin, Hair Cotter

Pin, Clevis

Strap, Nylon

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd
Cam, Brake

Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3
Retainer, Ring

Shoe, Brake

Spring, Return, Brake

Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long
Screw, Hex, m08-1.25 X 20, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25
Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI
Pin, Cotter

352838 - E

Qty.

e S SN A N T e e e e A® B i A I A Y

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
387700
385726
385727
82839
07805
01684
384267
223093
9 07805
10 223601
11 223600
12 06944
13 08708
14 223320
15 39284
16 39312
17 32485
18 87725
19 06963
20 08182
21 41430
22 49609
23 13513
24 82839
25 06474A
26 32486
27 01714
28 01684
29 223094
30 06931
31 223239
32 25047
33 32490
34 32981
35 14601
36 223090
37 08709
38 01683
39 32980
40 384267

> > > J

oO~NOO O~ WN =

353860, 353270 - E, JP

Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)

Serial Number

(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(002526-003434
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525
(000000-002525

N e v e v e e e e e v e N v e e v e e e v N S v e N e N e S e e S e e S e

Description

Pedal Assy, Foot

Sensor, Pedal Position
Circuitboard, Pedal

Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5I
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, Ss
Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss

Bracket, Cntrl, Spd, Jp

Plate, Directional Control
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, Ss
Retainer, Spring

Strip, Control Spring

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI
Pedal, Accelerator

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5
Washer, Flat, .38 Sae

Spacer

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8
Pin, Cotter

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI
Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al
Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28, NI
Pad

Pin, Clevis

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28

Washer, Flat, .25 Ss

Box, Accelerator

Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6
Lever, Accelerator

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20, NI
Balljoint

Rod, Thread

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI
Washer, Flat, #10 Ss

Washer, Lock, Int, #10
Bracket, Speed Control

Qty.

= NN —=-2DNN—-=-N—=2 =N P PDON—-=2 =N AW =2 2D A A A A

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435-

)

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

354802 - E, JP
Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
\Y 1 1034891 (003435- ) Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc 1
A 2 385726 (003435- ) Sensor, Position, Pedal 1
A 3 1042513 (003435- ) Circuitboard, Pedal 1
A 4 1042514  (003435- ) Tread, Non-Skid 1
5 07805 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss 4
6 1034485 (003468- ) Bracket, Mtg, Brake Pedal 1
\Y 7 1034413 (003468- ) Pedal Assy, Brake 1
A 8 9003614 (003468- ) Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, RIr 1
9 10632-12 (003468- ) Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl 1
10 74455 (003468- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg 4
11 384267 (003468- ) Bracket, Cntrl, Spd, Jp 1
12 01684 (003468- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 4
13 08708 (003468- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI 4

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008) 2-29



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group

2-30 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



STANDARD PARTS

353261 - JP
Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 383669 (000000- ) Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear 2
A 2 369319 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
3 82226 (000000- ) Washer 2
4 383563 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special 2
5 369394 (000000- ) Tire, Solid Rear Non Mark 12 X 3 2
6 11109 (000000- ) Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle 6
7 383538 (000000- ) Axle, Wheel, Rear 2

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000) 2—-31



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group

2-32 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



STANDARD PARTS

352844 — ALL
Fig. 16 — Main Brush Skirts Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81747 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirc, Flap 1

2 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 18
3 383525 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap 1

4 360821 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9 5
5 81716 (000000- ) Retainer, Recirculation Flap 1
6 383526 (000000- ) Retainer, Flap, Recirculation 1
7 222159 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25 1
8 40758 (000000- ) Chain, Link 1
9 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 1
10 383527 (000000- ) Bracket, Support, Recirculatio 1

11 30013 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Fender 4
12 383528 (000000- ) Strip, Retainer 1
13 383521 (000000- ) Support WIdt, Recirculation 1

14 384034 (000000- ) Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d 2
15 81797 (000000- ) Lever, Recirc Adj 1
16 383834 (000000- ) Tube 1

17 17288 (000000- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss 2
18 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 1
19 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
20 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1

21 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 12
v 384023 (000000- ) Kit, Skirt, 6200 1
A 22 383523 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 23 383653 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 24 81748 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 25 81715 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirc 1
A 26 383522 (000000- ) Skirt, Recirculation 1
A 27 383659 (000000- ) Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush 2

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 2-33



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001)

2-34



STANDARD PARTS

352846 - ALL
Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 75575 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
2 383516 (000000- ) Bracket, Skirt, Front 1
3 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 2
4 06535 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9 2
5 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 2
6 383518 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Flap, Front 1
7 01047 (000000- ) Retainer 2
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
9 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NlI 6
10 383519 (000000- ) Skirt, Front 1
11 383520 (000000- ) Retainer 1
12 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss 5
13 49609 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al 2
14 81759 (000000- ) Plate, Link, Flap 1
15 222556 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
16 20536-1 (000000- ) Washer 2
17 39277 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8 2
18 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
19 383514 (000000- ) Pedal, Front, Skirt 1
20 222497 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
21 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
22 384043 (000000- ) Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2| Adh 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007) 2-35



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group

2-36 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
06963
41430
81897
81729
383705
383703
12138
36328
9 09741
10 81884
11 222470
12 83189
13 39277
14 32491
15 81818
16 81735
17 46390
18 35836
19 12312
20 06549
21 81775
22 32492

oO~NOO O~ WN =

Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group

Serial Number

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

~— e e S N e e N N e S N N S S N S S S

Description

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI
Retainer

Spacer

Bracket, Arm, Brush

Plate, Arm, Idler

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8
Washer, Bellville

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss
Plate, Arm Adj

Knob, M8X1.25 Insert

Knob Assy

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .31 Hard

Plug, Brush, Drive

Plug

Bearing, Ball

Retainer

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI
Brush Door Widt

Washer, Flat, .38 Hard

352848 - ALL

Qty.

[ T S S e e e e T @ ® T T e S S S Co B 0]

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group

2-38 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



STANDARD PARTS

352850 - E
Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383530 (000000- ) Arm WiIdt, Brush 1
2 383655 (000000- ) Plate, Door, Brush 1
3 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 2
4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
5 81894 (000000- ) Link, Brush Arm 1
6 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 2
7 06955 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8 2
8 81710 (000000- ) Sheave 1
9 378964 (000000- ) Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00 1
10 59156 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16, NI, Ss 1
11 81819 (000000- ) Plug, Brush Drive, Splined 1
12 383861 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 33.90L 1
13 35846 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh 2
14 383981 (000000- ) Spacer, Round, Brush, Main 2
15 383660 (000000- ) Pulley 1
16 81711 (000000- ) Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L . 1
17 28010 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
18 02384 (000000- ) Washer 2
19 383532 (000000- ) Handle Widt 1
20 81705 (000000- ) Pivot, Motor 1
21 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
22 03192 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8 3
23 81897 (000000- ) Retainer 3
24 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 3
25 81733 (000000- )  Strip, Link, Brush Lift 1
26 09162 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 2
27 383709 (000000-002796 ) Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns) (Replaced by 1

374267)

\% 27 374267 (002797-003623 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See Breakdowns) (Re-
placed by 1055615)

—

A 28 00912 (000000-003623 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
v 27 1055615 (003624- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.90hp 1
A 28 00916 (003624- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.50I 1
29 222692 (000000- ) Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss 4
30 81798 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining, 32Mm 1
31 383661 (000000- ) Pulley 1
32 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
33 1008142 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt 1
34 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
35 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
36 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2
37 29499 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
38 46800 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
39 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 2
40 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 2

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 2-39



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

353519 - E, JP
Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 81785 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side, Lh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 4
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 2
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 4
8 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1
9 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
10 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
11 383552 (000000- ) Handle, Brush, Lift, Side 1
12 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 1
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 1
14 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
15 39349 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Sae 1
16 81796 (000000- ) Knob, Round, Press On .50 1
17 06944 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8 1
18 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
19 1008147 (000000- ) Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt 1
20 06923 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8 2
21 39658 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #04 2
22 01754 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5 2

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003) 2—-41



STANDARD PARTS

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

356580 - E, JP
Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1

2 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2

3 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1

4 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1

5 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2

6 81750 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Sidebrush 1

7 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9

8 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14

9 87242 (000000- ) Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1

10 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1

11 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5

12 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1

v 13 1008275 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 2
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2

15 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1

16 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2

17 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2

18 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1

19 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015) 2-43



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015)



STANDARD PARTS

352856 - E
Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384103 (000000- ) Housing, Fan 1
2 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve 2
3 06947 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8 2
4 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 3
5 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 8
6 74455 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12 2
7 384105 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 1
8 384106 (000000- ) Insulation, Acoustic 2
9 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
v 10 83038 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Vac Fan Repimt 1
A 11 81838 (000000- ) Housing, Bearing 1
A 12 81830 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball 2
A 13 1039403 (003370- ) Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.4l 1
A 14 23524-1 (003370- ) Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock] 1
15 09162 (000000-003369 ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 2
16 81890 (000000- ) Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B 1
17 00960 (000000- ) Key, Square 2
18 87299 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-24 1
19 384109 (000000- ) Plate WIdt, Inlet, Fan 1
20 55845 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16 4
21 367679 (000000- ) Thermostat, Spdt Switch 1
22 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 9
23 11635 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss 4
24 384202 (000000- ) Seal, Inlet, Fan 1
25 81917 (000000- ) Guard, Fan Sheave 1
26 87308 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8 2
27 222409 (000000-002563 ) Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See Breakdowns) (Replaced 1

by 374201)
v 27 374201 (002564-004026 ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See Breakdowns) (Re- 1
placed by 1053284)

A 28 00912 (002564-004026 ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
vV 27 1053284  (004027- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 2500rpm 0.75hp 1
A 28 00912 (004027- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1
A 1039817 (004027- ) Brush Kit, Motor, Ele 1
29 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
30 81875 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.625Id 1
31 01750 (000000- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H 2
32 384111 (000000- ) Bracket, Motor, Fan 1
33 384102 (000000- ) Belt, V, 3L 50.0L 1
34 81835 (000000- ) Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375Id 1
35 09162 (003370- ) Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI 1
36 44961 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg 1
37 360973 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50 2
38 23498 (000000- ) Clamp, Wormdrive 1
39 82733 (000000- ) Gasket 1
40 384201 (000000- ) Duct, Inlet, Fan 1
41 41185 (000000- ) Washer, Belleville, .25 4
42 81828 (000000-003369 ) Shaft, Fan 1

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015) 2—-45



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001)

2—-46



STANDARD PARTS

353262 - E, JP
Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383787 (000000- ) Hopper Widt, 6200 1
2 81816 (000000- ) Bracket, Latch 2
3 12312 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8 8
4 19324 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 Sae 8
5 23709 (000000- ) Catch, Draw Pull 2
6 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 4
7 384206 (000000- ) Hinge WiIdt, Cover 2
8 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 10
10 383793 (000000- ) Plate, Baffel, Filter 1
11 1037210 (000000- ) Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0 1
12 383461 (000000- ) Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter 1
13 1045426 (000000- ) Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l 1
14 49697 (000000- ) Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss 4
15 19065 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #08 4
16 32978 (000000- ) Washer, Lock, Int, #08 4
17 379891 (000000- ) Solenoid, Filter Shaker 1
18 383836 (000000- ) Harness, Taillight, 6200 1
19 26395-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
20 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Plid 1
21 384160 (000000- ) Bumper, Rear 1
22 384200 (000000- ) Cover, Filter 1
23 55248 (000000- ) Mount, Cable Tie 6
24 49266 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg 7
25 54345 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
26 384282 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
27 16735 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8 6
28 65584 (000000- xxxxxx ) Button, Plug 1
v 29 87346 (000000- ) Light Assy, Tail 2
A 87948 (000000- ) Lamp 1
A 87949 (000000- ) Lampholder 1
30 83384 (000000- ) Harness, Solenoid, Shaker 1
31 26395-2 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
32 01713 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2 4

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008) 2-47



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

300-390 Nm
< o [(@21-287 1t Ib)

'| 300-390 Nm
(221-287 ft Ib) (250 ft Ib)

2-48 6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

Ref. Part No.
383475
384196
383560
70627
06996
383474
384009
383990
9 07783
10 10632-13
11 64173
12 383763
13 383940
14 360973
15 23683
16 32486
17 08182
18 40678-1
19 26395-1
20 361339
21 384070
22 06943
23 32483
24 09244
25 06549
26 19066
27 367404
28 16958
29 384156
30 89710
31 384306

o~NO O~ WN =

Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group

Serial Number

v e e v e e v e N e v e n e e n e S S N e S N N S S S N

Description

Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift

Arm, W/Label, 6200

Arm, Hopper Lift

Bearing

Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8
Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Sl
Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo
Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30l

Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5

Grommet, Rubber

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l, Stl
Arm, Safety, Hppr

Follower, Cyl, Plastic

Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50

Pin, Clevis

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae

Pin, Cotter

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.88d X 0.62w, 1hole
Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole
Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd

Angle, Cover, Harness

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI
Washer, Flat, #10

Switch Assy, Roller, No

Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50
Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50
Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon
Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl

352860 - E, NA

Qty.

(o)) BEIE N 0)}

—
—

Y QOO N U RN/ N O U N RO | R T gy S, N s

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)

2-50



STANDARD PARTS

352862 - E, JP
Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383590 (000000- ) Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L 2
2 36376 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
3 08170 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 2
4 383598 (000000- ) Pivot, Cable, Dump Door 4
5 32520 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20 4
6 383796 (000000- ) Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door 1
7 383745 (000000- ) Bearing, Block, Nylon 4
8 39281 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8 8
9 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 20
10 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI 16
11 383424 (000000- ) Door Widt, Dump 1
12 383410 (000000- ) Hinge, Door, Dump 4
13 06957 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8 4
14 383445 (000000- ) Seal, Hopper, Lip 1
15 383409 (000000- ) Plate, Hopper, Lip 1
16 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 4
17 1015271 (000000- ) Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft 1
18 21722 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
19 86866 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
20 29558 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 1
21 383829 (000000- ) Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Replmt 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 2-51




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group

2-52 6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)



STANDARD PARTS

352864 - E
Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383826 (000000- ) Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See Breakdowns) 1
2 383912 (000000- ) Sleeve, .438ld X 1.000d X 1.00 2
3 39310 (000000- ) Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9 2
4 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 2
v 5 383430 (000000-003350 ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500 1
A 373367 (000000-003350 ) Kit, Seal, Cylinder 1
5 9006214 (003351-003539 ) Cylinder Kit, Hyd, Replmt [6200] 1
5 1040908 (003540- ) Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500 1
6 55586 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Str 3
7 71748 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
8 57965 (000000- ) Hose, Hyd 1
9 77097 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Elbow 1
10 363616 (000000- ) Bushing, Sleeve 2
11 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.50I 1
12 08182 (000000- ) Pin, Cotter 1
13 16455 (000000- ) Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047 1
14 06946 (002443- ) Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8 4
15 1014491 (002443- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs PI 8
16 62172 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b 4
17 393421 (002443- ) Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump 1
18 64905 (002443- ) Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.6! Stl Plt 4
19 62173 (002443- ) Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.71 .4b 0.68h 4
20 08708 (002443- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, NI 4
21 374693 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Front 1
22 374694 (002443- ) Insulation, Acstc, Side 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 2-53



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 27 - Battery Group

254 6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

353271 - E, JP
Fig. 27 - Battery Group

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 04051 (000000- ) Grommet, Rubber 1
v 2 223361 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 3 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
4 223355 (000000- ) Wire 4
5 223356 (000000- ) Wire 1

6 02076 (000000-003988 ) Boot 12

7 87435 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-18 12

8 222473 (000000- ) Spacer 2
9 369409 (000000- ) Tray, Battery 1
10 383558 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Rear 1

11 383768 (000000- ) Brace, Battery 2

12 361339 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd 11

13 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 4

14 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 2

15 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 4
16 383944 (000000- ) Brace, Battery, Side 1
17 40678-1 (000000- ) Clamp, Cable 1
v 18 223362 (000000- ) Harness, Wire 1
A 19 22892 (000000- ) Connector, Gray 1
20 06946 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8 2

21 1070587 (000000- ) Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Carton 6

22 223641 (000000-003988 ) Cap, Battery 6
23 68873 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Red 1

24 68872 (003989- ) Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Blk 11

6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013) 2-55



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic

<— DOWN |

CYL
c
g
€
a
53
(an)
)
] e DN
| |
RUZ || L Ru4
2500-3000ps1 2500-3000p s
PC1 PC2
571 51
1O% O
T T
| |
N
| cKe |
T | | T
RUL | ~, L __| Rue
1200 ps1 \\>/ PP \\>é50[i501p51
,032 cu,in,
STRNI1 STRN2
RES1

352867 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002)



STANDARD PARTS

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001) 2-57



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

401JVINOD
NMOQ ¥3ddOH

40 LJY1INOD
dN Y3ddOH

d0 LV JIANI
JOYVHISIA
Ad3LLvE

aNNOY9 3I1Vyvd3s
HJV3 SAV 61 :NV4
NNNJYA AHOSS3JV

SdNY ¥1 : 4OLONW
NY4 d43d433MS

SdiY 8l
:40LOWN HSNyg
INId33IMS NIVIA

HOV3 SdNY
¢ :SYOLONW
HSNY8 3aIS

SdAV 8l
+4010W dANd
1417 ¥43ddOH

SANY £ :NYOH

- N ™ <
< + VH0/EY 43ImMo
bmzw_.v
NE/VE _IALllo-ﬂI_
4401 ——o—t
R VH0/JEE
[N+ o | T
yagelr . W Namzy  3sivy =T :
VH0/3EE.. < Jog _
1hv1s ;
£8 i
¢ vgo/ee {— ol° WNd/TE . 16l T _Zz.m,_e,sm
\'2
vH0/aee P yin N ) HOLIMS d0l1S NNYILYY1S NNg '+ 440 |
k [ LOVINO3 035079 =X| .
\REVEH] Al WI/0E < 2> G3u/vi
1-99
d N ls o
EREAEE N navaze “S=>>Tg9/85987
" HJLIMS WANIVA
HOLOW OVA AHOSSIIOY
ot ! dWV 02
YT/MEl X T8/VIET PREV LI S LRSTTIVT ) m_;T XB9/vo8Z  he/ 87 < %7 a3u/0l
6-89
v g TINN WNNIVA ABOSS300Y GV 02
NG/TEl @ uNd/ 12 Ten° ne/9z -7 a3l
HOLOW Nv4 43d3IMS YOLOVLINOD NY4 43d3IIMS 8-82
Vo~q dWY 62
ST/REN @ NE9/52 L REIVEZS
HOLOW HSNYE NIV [-8)
s ey L1V U]
FREGS] L THM/6E NS T w22 NgB/2e A LR TV
HOLOW HSN¥E 301S 1437 HOLIMS OHIIN | No: £-89 ¥0L1JVLINOD
v a hsnug 15 |ON _ HSNYg NIVA
1 — i)
N8/l @ VH0/E2 N e
HOLOW HSNyE 301S LHOTY ON° _ wa?)
1HW/ V6
T HOLOW dWNd S
Q e}
A6l T3/
SREZE n X897/ 81 3171 83dd0H 3-89
dWy Sl
NTVHEl P ABOVEl 7 AN S (E =T |
NYOH NYOH 2-99
SRET] oI CERZ]
A1ddNS AH3LLYE L10A 9€

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)

2-58



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)

SdNV 2
1HOITIVL 1437

SNV 2
LHOITIVL LHITY

SdWV ¢
LHOITAY3H 1437

SdAY ¢
LHOITQV3H LHOTY

SV +°
* LHOIT ONINYYM

SdV +°
*9HO LHOIT ONINYYM

3aola
ALIYVI0d 3SH3A3Y

LNdNI HOLIMSA3X "9l
379VN3 13d0dd ‘Si
033dS d33IMS ‘I
LNdNI 3SY3A3Y "2l
LNdNI a4vMd04 “lI
033dS 43340 °
379vN3 d33MS °
MOT 10d °

d3dIm 10d °
d0LOVLINOD NIV °
:SLINIANIISSY

NId 437704LNOD

tOo~oN

A7 AHO
VRS 7¥a8y
LHOITTIVL
v
gL 18 AH9 i ¥nd ¥nd
7V3El *780e1 W 7E08p RGOV WA 7¥OLy 7VaLy uNd/ oLy
N LHOITIVL ATINO SLH9ITTIVL
A18/88el aNY SLH91 1av3H
. Y HNd S NO
sa/Nel W v Y ena vy + ngo
1HOI Y 3H o1 Vs
und/ v “ P
. ) mw 5 4nd ol
¥19/88€l /A N X8/ 0€| /8Ly ! nyol NO ANV SL
dnv w\z_,zxis \ 1HOI 10V 3H oV /Sy NY9/Sh m/qﬂWo V62
N N
_ LHOI ONINYYM ONY
Drevae (W TEVISE T Aa/vady ATa/9y SLHOITIIVL ‘SLHOITOV3H
N
dNY T GNINYYM -
N1a/El Vel Iy N _”B.v l_
NY
ANdlo T 0 25 V825 y7g _
Vi Jovniov _ _
— AN, #0da ¥3ddOH
YTG/NEl T INa/varSINgZan AT Ny _
A - A8 v 7|7 /0S97V80S g3y l
PYTE/WET GLAM DGR 9€- nevv_df-ave 75| LooLnioy
MO : HOLIMS 4000 Y3ddOH d 8de
Y1971l qive0 104 _
e eI R NIV .
_ AN LHM )
Touirea | Te—oamal1Am3 Nga/21 Py 3;
13d0Yd ! A -89
i | ¢ ogzamTaE 3 EE) v @ v
J0A 9E+NH9| v NY9 I 25 IS
; vl S
<%\Immwu =~ 7 NY9/8SI Nyo/gl ANG/I i
HOLIMS L¥3S  [——-—t-
j_l_ | I dny og
vH0/8ee MJ mery @ B BJE @ 00 0@ B B, B 1
JEIRY, UEmEO@ O 40L0N "13d0td N
& 40.4 NOISSI4ans
vy0/oee &S| A¥O/VE T 13N 0vI|=
] 1HWE 30010 5301A0Yd
H3L3NHNOH 3 4377081N0D T3d0Yd
\40/88 ¥0LIVINOD||™ REVVZ o mu © VH0/VEE
HSAYE NIV || —13A/ap ¥DLOVLINOD NIYW
HOLIMS
ombs 13A/Qp 1 HSNYE NIVA
—
AH9708 T RE9/8 T [<=13ney LHWIBT Lo 11Ms HSnug NIVI v
i3 HLIM 03ddINO3 N3HM
N _ M,_ s fewse oo 9N7d ¥3JWNr Q¥ ISIa
zoA.oH?o ooy Y NH9/VGETO 1 . 40
N HOLOVINOD  wy4 ovhrcio | 1 LHM/VE IHWEE THA/VES = -  GHEE| A3WHI
4930 091-0%| Nv4 VA 30t dN ¥3ddoH Ny
N3IIML3E S31VY3d0 Y3LT14 IvHSY o | a3ysal
HOLIMS WNY3HL RN
v VH0/3EE
3N 0 70
351nd HOLIMS 300W
YIIHS
908 931 2755788 >/ va8E “A0/V I6E Vo VHO/vace VHO/rEE
SAAY € :010N3T0S
YIIVHS YIL 4
- N el <

352868 - E

2-59

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

d01JVINOD
NMOQ ¥3ddOH

d01JYINOD
dN 43dd0H

d0 LV JIONI
394vYHISIA
Ad3Llvd

aNNOY9 31VdvdiS
HJY3 SdIY 61 *NY4
NNNJIYA AH0SS3JJV

SdAV 1 : HOLOW
NV4 43d33MS

SdAY 8l
*H0LOW HSNYg
9NIdIIMS NIV

HOV3 SdINV
¢ :SYOLONW
HSNYd 331S

SdY 8l
:d0LON dANd
1417 43ddOH

SdWV £ : NYOH

- N ™
1o\t YH0/EY 4IMo
NIE/VEl W o
* 440, : VH0/JEE
Lot " .
W19/ GEl 7 Naas ey 3sIvy GL | !
HOLIMS Y3ddOH R D HOLIMS AT
VHO/JEE. {05 il e i
18vLs o] “
£8 _ !
. I — . 1ve
VHO/EE Il SNG/TE Gl >0
vH0/0ee h vy e ) HOLIMS d01S NNYI1YvLS NN " 440 |
}L [ LOVINOD 035070 =¥| sl
A19/9€ RS NWI/0E 7 a3gvi
1-99
;sz o
NG/VIEl Nenavare <S> Tuo/a087
" HJLIMS WNNIVA
HOLON VA A¥OSS3IV _
o : Sdnv 0z
TT/MET W 18/V9ET 1a/a0el M THm/voee {8 XG9/v98Z K89/ 82 -7 G3u/0
6-99
1INN WNNOVA ABOSSI0V
Yo e SdiY 02
NG/ TEl (S uNd/zz T_m: F— 1879z <27 a3w/al
HOLOW NV4 H3d3IMS HOLOVLNOD N4 ¥3d3IMS 8-89
dWY 52
T o o
NTG/HET td Ly N9/52 S REIVZT
HOLOW HSNYE NIVA L-8D
Y g Coooo dAv Sl
N18/SEl WINPT ee 0T Ng8/22 Nga/zz 2 NG/l O a3war}
HOLOW HSN¥E 301S 1437 | THOLIMS OHJIN -89 HOLIYINO
v . _ “ _ HSnyg 30IS HSNYE NIV
K TN T — +
N8/ dEl VE0/EL o Nga/vZe y ING/12
HOLOW HSN¥8 30IS LHOIY i
B y1g~(NYO ¥3ddoH ISIVE-SH || o
J 018 SANY 52
YOLOW dNNd L4017 Y3ddOH g VL0, | e TTwi
ST (MT yNTYET Y3ddOH HIMOT-¥N e
dAV Gl
e P ABvEl N/ 2. S a3we
NHOH NYOH 2-90
SREZ] oI GER]

ATddNS AY3L1lvE L710A SE

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)

2—-60



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)

SdNY 2
LHOITIVL 1437

SdNY ¢
LHIITTIVL LHOTY

SdY 2
LHOIIAV3H 1437

SdIY ¢
1HOIIOY3H LHOTY

SdWY
+ LHOIT ONINYYM

SdWY +°
$9HO LHOIT ONINYYM

'33dS

ONIJIIMS WNNIXVI
vV 0L 370IH3A 3HL
SLINIT ¥1 TYNINY3TL
0Ll SL70A %€+ "¢

‘dN SI 43ddOH 3HL
N3HM 033dS 34vS
vV 0L 37JIH3A 3HL
SMOTS 6 I¥YNINY3L
01 SLT0A 9€E+ I
1ebel SI1Ynd

LNdNI HOLIMSA 3 "9l
378vVSIa 13d0dd SI
(033dS d33MS ‘I
LNdNI 3SY3ATY "2l
LNdNI 4vMH04 "I
033dS 43340 '6
1NdLNO NOILOW "8
MO 10d ‘L

d3dIm 10d '9
$SLININNOISSY

NId 2¥2l SILENd

Nl AH9

VAR 7v38%
1H91TTIVL

gl 18 AH9

2O yng

dnd

TNOEI S 780El W 7a08h Te0/vsy W75~ vazy 4nd/ 9Ly
HOL15IS3Y
AN LRIV L ATINO SLHOITTIVL
H18/88El NY_SLHIT0¥3H
. Jn und NO
WIg/NEl T /NLY | UNd/Viy ! NH9 ?
LHOIIaY 3H H LE I
und/ Ly i
T@i ufld « NO_ dnv Sl
¥18/88El C/ N ¥18/0El 780 1% A L L
9170 3H 27
YT SNINEVM N, LH “ Py
LHOTT ONINYYM ONY
..%&l@lv - N19/vaoy N19/9% ‘SIHOITTIVL ‘SLH9I 1AV 3H
dNYT SNINSVM -—-
118 :i_
TTa/El 7€l 71 o NY
_ INdlo T 0 25 vae x._m_ _
YTa/NEl SR WNavaninaan /5P 1 HolvnLav _
NYE Wy iNd |, #0400 43ddOH
YIE/NET §|LHM  2aA 9€- s 7V lb Iro;wz,: NY _
MO H WNOILdO A9 L\Om\<mo a3y! HOLYNL IV |
YT/ €l give0  Lod _ 73€l
L] HOLIMS ¥00Q ¥3ddoH 4000 ¥3ddOH
2739 [ g g SNG/VIT
Touires 2 —ama | 1AM 5 NEE/2I NV Sl
13d0¥d ( NG T |
£ g3 g 3 a9 v 6
¥-82
J0A 9E+NEO| v nIg/val Al @ Ly
.
VH0/HEE =5~ NGO/GI N/ 5 25 S
JHILIMS LY3S o g g4 M
> - s ;
vio/eee o1 N/l B 5 25 Y 08
30010 ALIVT0d A3Y © G EE @ 0 P E Em_ _.m_ YITT04LNDD _.Lm o|_\,K|a
() ) "N yolow 13doyd i
éo\ommnfm\. rwve[ 18 W @H i2 2¥2l SILYND W=
3L IWHNOH 100 IN 3FHL
404 NOISS3HdNS
LHW6 30010 5301A0Y¥d
§3770HLNOD 1340 ¥d
YIE/XE] WOLOVINGD |- © mu ° VHO/VEE
Ad9/88 HoNEE NIV HOLOYLNOD NIVI
B HOLIMS
deamls E HSYG NIV
199708 Aw/8 TV =" T 96
N + .
WOD o, NVL/OV Ng9/vVSE T V0
BN YO LOVINOOD T TN/ V6 TAWE6 TWYEe o < ggee |
4930 091-08) Nvd ova NV uou&tro m NMOQ ¥3ddOH Mwmxv”__
N33IML3IE SILVYIdO
HOLIMS TYYTHL 3L DIVHST TS |
Tan T VH0/JEE
3510d: € NVL/0!
o ind HOLIMS 300N
/0l HILTH by e vase o v Ise ) Va0 v IEE v vaees Va0
SAWY € :QION3 105
YINVHS 3L
- o ™ <

352868 - E

2—-61

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

401OVINOD
NMOQ Y3ddOH

d01JIVINOD
dn 43ddOH

d01YJIdNI
J9UVYHOSIA
Ad3lLve

ANNOY9 31VHVd3sS
HOV 3 SNV 6l :NY4
NNNJVA AY0SS3IIV

SANY +1 : 4O LOW
NV4 43d33IMS

SdY 8l
:d40LOW HSNYB
9NIdIIMS NIV

HOV3 SJNV
2 :SY0 LOW
HSNYg 3aIs

SdWY 8l
:40LON dANd
1417 43dd0OH

SANV L : NYOH

N/ 3%%. 0 © ~
b N _ 4
T 27 T NEO/VSEGT 1 J o VMO
| BN HOLOVINOD w4 ovA.eio | 1O LHM/VE LHW/S6 1HR/VE6 “gate e
zwm;wwmnwmwebmum NV4 JVA uuo%m _ NMOQ Y3ddOH aNy
W HOLINS TWAG3HL 3L BHSV T | a3yal
*70s !
Iivya _|m_>E _ -w-l_m vd0/3€E
LoFm= 351nd: € JLECE HOLIMS 300N
_$V_<Imm
|
N8/ 06l 14341 2 re78e w0/ vase “Xmo/vIeE { VH0/V3IEE vd0/vEEE VYO/TEE
SJWY € :QIONIT0S
—¢v+g HINVHS Y3ILA4
SGMENIESy  yamo1
%19/ VEl S _IAA_|_|Io.ﬂI_
4401 ——o—
Lo VH0/JEE o
oo e _I¢ -
T8/8El " 7vhosey 3sivy iSC 1 !
% HJLIMS Y3ddOH VN ! HOLIMS A3
o VH0/3EE _Dm _
N 1Hv1s “
m mm _ ]
VU0/0€E | VHO/EE |- NOE/ZE °l®° INITE g °, %% % NV L/VOE
h VIN 3 HILIMS dOLS NNYI1YY1S NNE T 430 |
| LOVINOJ 035070 =X|
\Hﬁ S dWY S
Y 19/9€l YA NVL/0E < s -ﬂ\s
1-99 za
;&yf o
NTE/VOEI N enarvaze “>=>Tde/8987
_ HOLIMS WNNIVA
HOLOW O¥A AHOSSIOV "
'R SdWY 02
TI/MEl  MTG/VIEl Y18/90€] r@kzg\émw BN XU9/V987 Ag/82 > GIu/o
6-89
v g TINN WNNOYA ABOSS3O0V Sunv 02
) S o—||—o
a7 TE] N/ 22 N M9z 7 a3wa
HOLOW NV3 H3d3IMS HOLOVLNOD NY4 ¥3dIIMS 8-89
dWv S2
Y g
N Ta/HET L NH9/52 5 TIVVE
HOLOW HSNYE NIVA 1-92
S dWY S
T asse PN N98/ 22 NgEzz S AT ET7ETR |
YOLOW HSNYE 30[S 1431 | THOLINS 0¥OIN €-99 HOLIVLINOD
vo~8 _ _ HNug 1S HSNHE NIVA
q r)
Y19/ dEl x.@.véo\mw ﬂm _ Nga/vZZ . vY0/12
YOLOW HSNYE 30IS LHOIY i
o ¥ Neo ¥3ddoH 3SIVA-SN | oo
9 n1e SANY G2
HOLOW dNNd L4171 43ddOH g% NvL/0Z, | o o
p— Y3ddOH YIMOT-PN LHWGL "~ 038/31
N18/El # XH9/8l 9-99
dWY S
O (e O oM
TG/l — Agaver S N/ R 27 aIwal
NYOH NHOH 19 *103S 33S Z2-99
10 *103S 33S MO LNNHS
HOIH LNNHS 1HM-MYTG/ET
SRET] oijo GERG]

ANNHS AH13WN3T3L *1d0

AddNS AY3L1vg 170A 9€

TELEMETRY OPTION
SEE SECTION Al.

1/RED

354797,1043846 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)

2—-62



STANDARD PARTS

)

Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468-

SdNV &
LHOITTIVL 1437

SdAY &
LHOITIVL 1HOTY

SdV ¢
1HOIIAV3H L1437

SV ¢
1H9170V3H LH91Y

SdNY ¥
* LHOTT ONINYVM

SAINY ¥
$9HO LHIIT 9NINYYM

033dS IN[d33ams
ANNNIXVYN ¥

OL 3T0IH3A 3HL
SLINIT 6 TIYNINY3L
Ol L7I0A cE

ONY +#T TIYNINY3L
Ol 170A 0-2

tEP21 SILYND

dn Si

d3ddOH 3HL N3HM
d33ds 34vS vV Ol
FT0IH3A 3HL SMOTIS
v1 % 6 TIYNINY3L
OL L70A 0-1

fEPZT S11dN0

ANdNT HOLIMSA3X *9I
378vsIa 13dodd ST
033dS d33MS °+1
ANdANT 3SH3A3Y 21
AININI advmdod * 11
033dS 43340 °6
3Mvdd "3 '8

MO 10d °L

d3dIM 10d *'Q
$SINIANOISSY

NId EvZT SI14N0

3INAON AHL3IN33L
+NVJ

Mﬁﬁl.z,\o CE g (3SN4 3NIT-NI) AYLINTTAL
STTgaNe w z dAV 0°2 a3/t NOT.Lc0
Aaset 0T T F erTa waz o a
g0 *1o3s 335 l¢-ld © 2-3sn4 m
MO LNNHS .n. 80 ‘1035 335 S
3 AH9 —omaer e TAm/eL < HOTH LNHS -
N /¥ JEl "7V 08 | 5
- LHOITTIVL 2
U 0p Ms
gL 8 N AH9 W 4nd und 8
7VOEl ©780€el - W 7a08h Xga7vIsY VAL TVze7vHLY 4nd/dLy 23
/(v:m_\m_m_m_ lRarmv. ATINO SLHOITIYL 36
aNY S1HOI IOV 3H eH
£ Hnd = NO ey
Ylg/Nel /NLY | dnd/Viv w_ 1 NH9 h H
LHOI 70V 3H o ToTgTvey 10
Und/Ly G| o i
T Caryr—and o NO_ dnv st
¥16/98¢| B\l N ngoel . /80y | N e Lt
\ LHOI OV 3H Z N
dWY T SNINYYM N 2, 5-89
LHOI T 9NINYYM ONY
SRy W mevas ~ TTavagh §7a/95 ‘SLHOITTIVL ‘SLHOI IOV 3H
/ N\
dWY T ONINUYM 4350719 -—-
N Lm
FREZ] 7 3El U,;_m NY
v_z OANd o 1 vee v:m
189/ NEl . ——~INd/YaIING/ Il /1%8 _ ! HOLYNLOV g X
N9 Wy TV ) v_znr.o “ %8 83dd0H -
YTB/NET J[LHM 307 G- v G |
MQT I IYNOILdO A1d !
: _ HOLYNLIV
PREYAL] D_éo 10d - 7 3¢l v TER, O A
I RN PR N/VII HOLIMS H00Q Y3ddOH i
Touines | T—=ommaT 1AM 3 S .
q3doyd ! AN ,LHM X
V| ¢ Ca3aong 3 n18/9 7 6e
YHO/WEE $-99
__00A 9E+N¥9| v
Q. O
VHO/HEE 5o Nao/eT on = NG/ oy
) HoLlms HOLINS Q D
1v3s ENVEE] m ~
e 4 1 A T
vH0/IEE _ —h
C @) G R ED @D [ [or @/ (5] 6] u3miouiNoo -
o m mUﬂ ‘g -W  HOLON 73dObd g I-n4
70756 (&) on<m_|@ W G & © @ O Evet stiEm L W=
43LINEN0H S 0D IW 3HL
. o 404 NOISS3¥dNS
L Ado/38 x4 1HM/06 3001d S3AIA0Hd
” IR 437104LNOD 13d0¥d
N8/ XE AH9/88 90LOVINOD |o = VHO/VEE
Hsnyg NIV [ I HOLIVLINOO NIVH
2 HoLIMS £
- M HSNug NIVN O
x95738 © xg78 NP e 2 Thwoet
(4] oM\ < N © N~

354797,1043846 - E

2—63

6200 Battery 330414 (12-2015)




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

68

QI NNLLNOD
d Tvlaa

8] [8]

68

889

00 0

a mvliida 0 TvL3dd

199 E 289 289 999 980 482 L83

1-82 3585 NIVN
HOLIMS 489

NYOH

2-89

a mvLada 0 Tvlida

889

ORONONO,

INOILdOI
QVA "33V
6-80

NY 4
Y3d33ams
8-90

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)

2—-64



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

3A08Y 338
4-4 7Ivi3aa
EIC R
Sl Ol &l
v g bl
wN X 1 El
21 Q 2l
1o Il
wN X 1ol
6 O 3
vg O g
N X L
90 9
N XS
N X v
N X | €
N X z
N X |
N “ON
3dM {13005

m*%* El

Y3710HLNOD
Q033ds
¥OLOW

QINNLLNOD
TANYd HSYd oL
D TIvLIa

d TIvLaa

H0L1IVINOD
wz_.__s.._«:

4B@®
®

@ ¥OLIVLNOD
3N
ﬂ NIVA
q102 vIN
aNIY
Niww dWY 08
i-3s5n4

¥3LTr4

YOLJYLINOD
SW

QINNLLNOD

q TvLaa
o

HOLJVINOD
N

)
© @
HOLOVLNOD
€N

—© o to._.“W(z_.zoo
o [«f®)

352868 - E

2—65

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)




STANDARD PARTS

)
-
o

N
Snm
HYOLJI3NNOD
HILIMS — @
A3

<«
-

H
]
=] (]

WN-IN MIIA

Ad¥3Llve

¥0 LV IIANI
> ﬂ@dﬂ 39HVHISIO

HOLIMS

6500 Y3ddon ] @
HOLJ3NNOD
HOLIMS 1=
AD
=)
o] | L] "R
NUH
g < [
3
N dis ]
O qnnunoo = ] -~ o
[ D TIvLIa \\ HOLIMS al
[+ - \ dis AoNFS¥aNa L
A 0 (o) — L
] L
nn... -
: " B
£ on 0 (&)
T 1 _l_ HOLIMS _Nl.__ o Hotims
® ﬂ ih 4 [Flav
= - m
! 1
=
& e 0 © e
1
o san 1 ﬂ@
i
/HSNYE NIV
Wl'
107 He
{ LHOI T ONINHVM
1 aNY SLHOITIVL
[t *SLHO1 10V 3H
—-—l'
A= TVLIdA r-r 1viaa H-H TIvL3ad

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)

2—-66




STANDARD PARTS

SLHQI OV 3H n-n TvLaa

Gfeer] [oe o)

A TIVLIA

AANNILNOD
M TIVL3d

Q
3
[
S
O
(7]
[)]
ﬁ g
- NHOH
5 B
I
(V]
=
1
(3]
™
=
L

QINNLLNOD
b TIVL3d

il @] p———
S1HOI AV 3H
H'Y

&

A TIVLAA L TIvLdd S TIvLid d TIvLIa

2—-67

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)



STANDARD PARTS

AHO0SS300V
] [o2]
)

‘NMOHS SV

A3IXYYN ATVII L3gVHI TV
SI_‘M0v8 3IHL NOoY4
03M31A - YOLO3NNOD
310N

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

SSINYVH
Y3dd0H 0L

JIINYHAAH

=y
v}
™

(][] [e] (2] [= ][] [¢]

9

[

w

o

[3)

m

<

A-A TIVL3A

SSINYVH
"Y3ddOH 0L

SSINHVH
Y3ddOH 0L

}x

QINNLLNOD
M TvLId

e

A/ X TIVL3d

X TIvLIa

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)

2—-68



STANDARD PARTS

a Tvida
d TMvL3d

a 71vi3g 33s
ONIgNnL LINANOD
379IX34 - 9#

[« SSINYVH
5 NIVW 0L
S 5
(O] ——
@ cionzaes
» y¥31704 BRI 3 ; R
) H3dd0oH
[V]
m L
© b}
I
(V]
-
1
(3]
™
k=
L
9
HILIMS
SSINUVH NMOQ
NIVW OL H3ddOH 4
0-0 TvVL3d
3
._wwo._._m._,.m_ww "NMOHS SV

A3XYVIN ATV OI L3BVYHI IV

SI M0vd 3HL WO Y4

03M3IA - HO0LOJ3NNOD

310N

H0LlyNnLov
H000
43ddoH

3]

DODOOO®

2—-69

352868 - E

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2001)




STANDARD PARTS

OHIIN
HSNy¥8_3a1s SLH9I
€-890 5-€890

a Tviaa 0 TIvLaa <

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

a Tviaa 0 TvlLia

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)

ORO

2-70




STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

/n_/.‘z STvLag

3JA08Y 338

4-4 7Ivi3a
ENCRED
siol sl
v 0|

N X1 El
201 2
IR} [l

wN X1 ol
60 6
ve O B

/N X L
90 9

N X S

N X 14

wN X €

N X H

/N X |

“ON
133908

QINNLLNOD

_ 43T08LNOD GE . /
W%M"mﬂdul
vee

J3NNLLNOD
TANYd HSYOd OL

HOLIVINOD

3NIT NIVA
S50 "
588 5%
BICISICIS 9 9
© © © © ©
L] L] [] [] []

i N———

[l
© HOLIVLNOD
3N
ﬂ NIVW
102 vin
3NI
N dny 08
m 1-3sn3
®@F®
%€l
Y3AING
357Ind
YIHS
¥3Lu3
d TIvLaa N TIVL3A

HOLJVLNOD
SW

QINNLLNOD

—s 0
1092
/ 2N
E¥o!
HOLJVINOD

v¥2
© E N

° (@

HOLJVLINOD
EN

0 |=]

@
—— eg .
\ - E@ xo._.w«m_.zou

2-71

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

J3INNLLNOD

HYOLI3NNOD
HOLIMS
A

T-T 1v1Lad

)
)
a

ST [eeefoegw

1)
z
=

d3L3N
= ®

-

°NOH
> oe feod

=

_ HOLVOIAQNI

> ﬂ@q 398YHISIO

=] [

.

_ AY¥3llve

ol

NHH
0 [1]
NOLLNE
N&H NHOH
o [4]
dis r |.~._
o[ =
_ HILIMS il
als AONIOHINI 1
(e ——
LJ
21
I (ee)
2¢ HILINS
21 LINTT

)

5] [E]

= ad

N
80L03NNOD
AOLIMS
s
2 -
000) T
F |
8 -
- - HOLIMS
4“ = |Z|| =s01/N3do
4000 ¥3ddOH
s ||
=197
627
T ~
<
[er] T
aH T f=
E
HOLIMS
M_MH - NMOG/dn
¢ H3ddOH
B =]
—QH_O:_ -
A= -
- ]
sam I
-
T |4 HOLIMS
= |2 SIVHS
/HSAtE NIvH
5 <|
3 197 |
—o ——
Hp =
197 Il = |
R
T |<|| o171 oNiNuvm
C £ [Z|| any siHeruvL
EN SLHOT IOV 3H
S =
197
{
= e

S[2[3]
RL3L

¥
®

r-r Tviia

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)

2-72



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

S1H91 1OV 3H
HA

Cfee] )

\I\ A TIVLIA

n-n 1vLaa

S ANV

dINNLLNOD

A TIvL3a

T—Y
\—/

e Y
3 A —

L TIvL3aa

@0
S.1H9I AV 3H
‘H'Y

\._.M_ STIvLaa

QU3NNILNOD

H¥01vy¥31300V

2-73

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)



STANDARD PARTS

AYLN3S
IVNYE3IHL

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

HO1J3NNOD
AH0SS3IJV

E E "NMOHS

Q3IAYYW ATTVI1LITVH
SI_‘Aove JHL W
hgu ou;u;. xoSum_

9

w

DEHE

[3)

[

<

A=A TIVLAA

SSINYVH
d3ddOH 0L

JIINVHAAH

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH 0L

QINNILNOD

X Tv.Lad

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)

2-74



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

HSNYe_301S SLHOI1
€-ad S-a0

@) B
2] @ © [=] @

oo g 0

d3NN1INOD
3 1Ivil3a

a rvi3a O 7Ivi3a ©

o] [o] |[=] ]| =] po] o] fo] e

] U
®© =]

1 J 0 00
@“ OXONONO)

HOLINS 1417
IWL&; M_Mxo.
£ HOLINS &
NegH
~—"

a 711vi3a 0 7Ivi3a

2-75

7] 7]
OJONONO.

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

STANDARD PARTS

HOLIVINOD
NI NIVA
INNOHO n

ATINO 434 H04
IR0 LN_AVI3Y

Z ' <1viaa NMOHS 134005

][] G °
@@WW% ? 9 = g™ - )
@

© ® ® ©® © N
[ [] [] [ ]

— 3A0QY 335

2 | 3-3vi=a

a

21

n

01

B

H oE vie

= Q3NNIINOD
z 3 71v130

433333 35| 3=n3 a0
XXXXXOXO[0X00XH00

6
]

/n_/\_w_ Siviaa

) =
y X ©

2
8

JooN

R — ——— - c© "
cn_m___ﬂq.“.w_n,__oo E E _m 7 E HOLOVINOD
0 _M_ -
i e “l 2@ .
inl wm@ © @
% me m O @ HOLQVINGO
(pe) @ m@w HOLOVLNGO E 0 n
L r 4 4 .
uv_,m_ g ‘ -.--¢ ,ﬂm‘m = M We w
II
21410313 E H " T5A o
@ KWJA_KH_AWUU._.I&M.VE 0 - 6 S._.O?«P._.ZUO
2€1

E |/
e’

N~
N~
0 [
© ©
IO
© © e
Q3NNIINOD
J3INVd HSYA OL @E
9 11vl3a moh..m«.rzoo

6200 Battery 330414 (12-2015)

2—-76



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

T |veefoee) W

H3L3IN

HIH

HNoH
W =
i =@
N-W H3TA N "
W ‘ - > [ ffog
E L= \ _q_ _ HOLVOIONT
[ [ =] maﬁ VS0
| i o Fl d @
10| |

] [E]
6
=]

Q3NNIINOD \ ] = _M_ :Sﬂmv.l_\ .‘.f
9 71vLl3a _H_ AONZONTNT _ﬂ_
© = © I
o] T FF 2] o ®
I [=] e
; i HHeidOH \ > !AN
o—On_Ju
) B _ﬂ o @
eon [ - T _ﬂ :._.ﬁh_.__;m
I - H m HOLIMS B mﬁ
1 — INVHS
_ ) = /HSNYE NIVA
10|
jl'
9-7 71vida M- T1v13a £-r 1v.13a H-H T1v130
o =10 FL__ T ) o o0
P \.I. CE apasmen Ao E./muji frti
== [ EF| T B == ==
Eion
mTMW‘@ vp e il < I Mmulw|ﬂ® (®— M%é = ==
= R\ e 8

o

E

[

2=-77

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

SLH91TaV3H
I n-n 11v.L3a

S — S = .
A3NNILNOD \ \\ A3NNILINOD
M TIvLi3a S 1 fy S71vLl3a 0 1Ivl3a
g iSCke
3 @ p—— =
- S1HOITIaVaH v ]
‘HY N 3 —] B| o1va3T300v
] o
e 3
(7]
[V]
=
S
T
[ n®. “ HOLOW
et - HSNag
M v 4k E NIVA
|
QA e fTHF E HOLOW
(3] v __. uanions
% ]
i
A T1v13d 1 Ivi3a

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)

2—-78




STANDARD PARTS

- Wire Harnesses Group

Fig. 32

HOLO3NNOD

WNNJVA
AM0SS300V

8 8

__E
L[]

A3XdVN AT
SI

A3M3IA -

s A-ATIV1AA
4 SSINYVH
¥3ddOH 0L
3 mwmmun<up
“NMOHS SV
VO L3GVHI IV
»ova 3HL WoHd
HOLJ3NNOD

[=]
[=]
[=]
(=]
[=]
[=]

$310N

©

3
s
©

<
>

.

o
>

J3NNILNOJ
M T1v13d

v 8
e

X Iv13a

SSINYVH
Y3ddOH OL

J1INVEAAH

/l/////l X 71v13a

2-79

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group

352870-352871-354070 — 354798 - E

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383809 (000000-002089 ) Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494 1
1 383810 (002090-002626 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
2 383496 (000000- ) Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200 1
3 222290 (000000-002626 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
4 384320 (002627-003467 ) Harness, Main, Ele, 6200 1
5 222290 (002627-003467 ) Diode, Electric Plug 2
6 1040552 (003468- ) Harness, Main, [6200 Ele] 1
7 222290 (003468- ) Diode, Electric Plug 3
2—-80 6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



STANDARD PARTS

Fig. 33 - Label Group

= /
1[C T

: L/( L
Slaf fZL:J |
C — =

/ )
2 1

—

I

7

352926 - E, JP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 384285 (000000- ) Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200 1
2 384198 (000000-002626 ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200 1
2 384325 (002627- ) Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200 1
3 383998 (000000- ) Instr, Use And Care, 6200 1
374000 (000000- ) Label, Caution, Battery, Jp (Mounted on Battery) 6

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003) 2—81



STANDARD PARTS

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)



OPTIONS

SECTION 3
Contents Page
Fig. 1 —Vacuum Wand Group ................ 3-2
Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Box Group ............ 3-4
Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group ............ 3-6
Fig. 4 - Side Brush Lift Group, Right Hand ... .. 3-8
Fig. 5 - Side Brush Motor Group, Right Hand .. 3-10
Fig. 6 - Revolving LightKit .................. 3-12
Fig. 7 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard .. 3-14
Fig. 8 - Overhead Guard Kit ................ 3-16
Fig. 9 - Backup Alarm Kit ................... 3-18
Fig. 10 — Battery Charger Group .. ... ......... 3-20
Fig. 11 — Power Kill Switch Kit ................ 3-21
Fig. 12 - Documentation Group .............. 3-22

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001) 3-1



OPTIONS

Fig. 1 - Vacuum Wand Group

3-2 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



OPTIONS

352914 - E
Fig. 1 - Vacuum Wand Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 1, Fig. 2, and Fig. 3.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 83285 (000000- ) Cuff, Hose 1
2 83289 (000000- ) Hose, Flex 1
3 83286 (000000- ) Nozzle, Vac Wand 1
4 83287 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac Wand 1
5 83288 (000000- ) Tube, Vac Wand 1
6 80299 (000000- ) Coupling, Vac-Wand 1
7 83296 (000000- ) Bracket, Wand 1
8 39283 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8 2
9 32492 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Hard 3

10 07792 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5 2
11 367403 (000000- ) Switch Assy, Roller, No 1
12 223198 (000000- ) Screw, Hex 2
13 383893 (000000- ) Bracket Widt, Mtg, Switch 1
14 222244 (000000- ) Cam, Squeegee 1
15 383879 (000000- ) Rod Widt, Handle 1
16 72763 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 1
17 73370 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
18 04846 (000000- ) Washer, Thrust 1
19 06962 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8 1
20 41430 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI 1
21 25737 (000000- ) Spring, Tension 1
22 83309 (000000- ) Rod WiIdt, Vac Wand 1
23 06943 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8 1
24 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 2
25 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 1
26 222268 (000000- ) Washer, Neoprene 1
27 39278 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8 1
28 64153 (000000- ) Washer 2
29 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 5
30 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 1
31 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 3
32 07791 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25 3

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000) 3-3



OPTIONS

Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Box Group

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)

3-4



OPTIONS

352916 - E
Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Box Group
NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 1, Fig. 2, and Fig. 3.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383865 (000000- ) Box WiIdt, Wand, Vacuum 1
2 383870 (000000- ) Channel, Screen, Horiz 1
3 06948 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 45, 8.8 4
4 32490 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Hard 4
5 08708 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI 7
6 86430 (000000- ) Hinge 1
7 06942 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8 8
8 32483 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Sae 8
9 383881 (000000- ) Cover WIidt, Wand, Vacuum 1

10 383877 (000000- ) Gasket, Cover 1
11 384211 (000000- ) Bar, Safety, Cover 1
12 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 1
13 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1
14 1067452 (000000- ) Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of 10bag] 1
15 383896 (000000- ) Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum 1
16 11531 (000000- ) Clamp, Wormdrive 1
17 384027 (000000- ) Bracket, Screen, Horiz 1
18 23709 (000000- ) Catch, Draw Pull 1
19 65441 (000000- ) Spacer 2
20 09252 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8 2
21 06549 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI 2
22 19066 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, #10 2
23 06961 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8 4
24 32485 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .38 Sae 4
25 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI 1
26 40823 (000000- ) Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20 1
27 32981 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 NI 1
28 222496 (000000- ) Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss 4

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018) 3-5



OPTIONS

Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group

3—-6 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



OPTIONS

NOTE: Vacuum Wand Kit, Tennant Part Number 383887, includes Fig. 1, Fig. 2, and Fig. 3.
Ref.

oNOOOGOOOa PSP OND-—=

20
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Part No.
17363
223264
383885
18811
1042580
1076122
09773
1043003
09773
08712
383731
10632-13
32984
20170
39349
06942
32483
08708
16931
32491
383723
383724
398520

223264
1039617

1041772
1041766
1057634
1076086
10912
386810
606404
19234
32980
01713

Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group

Serial Number
000000- XXXXXX
000000- XXXXXX
000000-
000000-003475
003476-004519
004520-
000000-003475
003476-004519

( Xxxxxx-003475
(003476-003664

~— N e e e e e e e N e e S e e S e N S N S

~— N N N N N e S~ ~—

Description

Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns)
Seal, Vac Fan

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu
Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L
Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.4l, Stl
Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.2I, Stl
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss
Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss
Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss
Contactor, No, 36Vdc

Grommet, Rubber

Washer, Lock, Int, .31

Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24

Washer, Flat, .31 Sae

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI
Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .31 Hard
Circuitbreaker, 20Amp
Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable

Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns) (Replaced by

9004054)
Seal, Vac Fan

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage (Replaced by

1057634)

Brush Kit, Motor [1pick=1kit]

Cover, Cooling Fan

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage
Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage
Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h
Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No
Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals
Washer, Flat, 10, Sae

Washer, Lock, Int, 10

Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32

352918 - E

Qty.

= =2 2 DDA DNDNDPAPNODNONOND—LE 2 O0OW0WWWWWLWW ===

—

NN - 2 a4 a

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2019)




OPTIONS

Fig. 4 - Side Brush Lift Group, Right Hand

Q 0 ‘QK?&
EQ‘%\

S
Sets o=
R

\\\%H

o/

3-8 6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001)



OPTIONS

353520 - JP
Fig. 4 — Side Brush Lift Group, Right Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Right Hand, Tennant Part Number 397782, includes Fig. 4 and Fig. 5.

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 383511 (000000- ) Cable, Sidebrush Lift Rh 1
2 369781 (000000- ) Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl 3
3 222460 (000000- ) Sleeve 3
4 80395 (000000- ) Sleeve 1
5 54400 (000000- ) Angle 3
6 76570 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8 1
7 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2
8 81955 (000000- ) Plate, Sidebrush Lift 1
9 06967 (000000- ) Scr Hex M12X1.75 20 1

10 32493 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .50 Hard 1
11 06956 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8 2
12 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 1

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002) 3-9



OPTIONS

Fig. 5 - Side Brush Motor Group, Right Hand

FRONT

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015)



OPTIONS

356581 - E, JP
Fig. 5 - Side Brush Motor Group, Right Hand
NOTE: Side Brush Kit, Right Hand, Tennant Part Number 397782, includes Fig. 4 and Fig. 5.
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 1008274 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a 1
A 81919 (000000- ) Brush&Spring Assy 2
A 80127 (000000- ) Cap, Brush 2
A 369795 (000000- ) Brushholder 2
A 369796 (000000- ) Clip 2
2 15678 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss 9
3 01684 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .25 Ss 14
4 44906 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 2
5 383533 (000000- ) Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush 1
6 15648 (000000- ) Bearing, Flange 2
7 06972 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8 1
8 41345 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8 1
9 08711 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI 2
10 81786 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Side Brush 1
11 87242 (000000- ) Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25 1
12 367375 (000000- ) Cable, Brush, Side 1
13 15047 (000000- ) Spring, Extension 1
14 39019 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
15 383753 (000000- ) Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5d, Pyp 1
16 02942 (000000- ) Pin, Hair Cotter 1
17 11516 (000000- ) Pin 1
18 06279 (000000- ) Pin, Clevis 2
19 384049 (000000- ) Guard, Brush, Side 1
20 08712 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss 5

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2015) 3—-11



OPTIONS

Fig. 6 — Revolving Light Kit

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)

3—-12



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
v 384129
AV 1 87709
AA 44681-1
AA 45283
2 45272
3 12459
4 32490
5 384165
6 361339
7 10632-2
8 55248
9 49266
10 392171
11 383722
12 360520

> > > > > > > > >

Fig. 6 - Revolving Light Kit

Serial Number

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000- )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

Description

Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200

Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1
Lens,Rev.Light,Amber

Lamp

Guard, Lamp

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Angle, Mtg, Light

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd

Grommet, Rubber

Mount, Cable Tie

Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On
Circuitbreaker, 15Amp

Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos

352878 - E

Qty.

T L T 1 T A @ ) T SN e

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)




OPTIONS

Fig. 7 — Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard

3-14 6200 Battery 330414 (9-2003)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
v 384125
AV 1 87709
AA 44681-1
AA 45283
2 45272
3 12459
4 32490
5 384145
6 384146
7 06942
8 32483
9 07790
10632-2
11 383942
12 49266
13 384021
14 384020
15 384019
16 55248
17 383722
18 392171
19 360520

2 2 2 N i i S i i S i 2 2 2 e
—
o

Fig. 7 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard

Serial Number

( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
(000000- )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )
( )

Description

Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc
Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1
Lens,Rev.Light,Amber

Lamp

Guard, Lamp

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20
Washer, Flat, .25 Hard

Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg

Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg
Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .25 Sae

Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0
Grommet, Rubber

Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200
Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg
Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L

Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L

Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L

Mount, Cable Tie

Circuitbreaker, 15Amp

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt On/Of/On
Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos

352882 - E

Qty.

e L e T T A TR I e e e e S N S S e e

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)




OPTIONS

Fig. 8 - Overhead Guard Kit

3—-16 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



OPTIONS

Ref. Part No.
384188
383668
384183
06963
32485
384170
33950
32486
08711
03192
41430

[ N I N i gl RN
oOVWoo~NOOCOP~WN =

—

Serial Number

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

Fig. 8 - Overhead Guard Kit

~— N N N N S N N N ~—

Description

Kit, Ohg, 6200

Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint

Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8
Washer, Flat, .38 Sae

Guard WIdt, Ohg, Top

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss
Washer, Flat, .50 Sae

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI
Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8
Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI

352886 - ALL

Qty.
1
2
2
4
12

EE S S

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



OPTIONS

Fig. 9 — Backup Alarm Kit

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012)

3—-18



OPTIONS

352928 - E
Fig. 9 - Backup Alarm Kit
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

% 384121 (000000- ) Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200 1
A 1 9007131 (003706- ) Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48vdc 1
A 2 16931 (000000- ) Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8 2
A 3 32491 (000000- ) Washer, Flat, .31 Hard 4
A 4 08709 (000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI 2

5 83254 (000000-003705 ) Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm 1

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012) 3-19



OPTIONS

Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Group

350771 -E, JP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 989954 (000000- ) Charger, DC36V-25A, AC100V, 50/60Hz 1
2 989959 (000000- ) Charger, DC36V-40A, AC200V, 50/60Hz 1
3-20 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



OPTIONS

Fig. 11 - Power Kill Switch Kit

352910~ E, JP
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 383967 (000000- ) Kit, Switch, Stop 1
A 1 1053842 (003641- ) Switch, Safety, Shutoff 1
1 78553 (000000-003640 ) Switch, Pushbutton 1
2 65665 (000000-003640 ) Contact, Switch 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010) 3—-21



OPTIONS

Fig. 12 - Documentation Group

07501 - E, NA
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
330414 (000000- ) Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp 1
[=] "E] To view, print, order, download the latest Parts manual, other language
g Operator manuals, and Use and Care Guides (wall charts), visit:
[=1- I www.tennantco.com/manual

3-22 6200 Battery 330414 (11-2013)



BREAKDOWNS

Contents Page
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363 ...... 4-2
Fig. 2 — Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520 .. ... 4-4
Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409 ... .. 4-6
Fig. 4 — Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201 ..... 4-7
Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709 ..... 4-8
Fig. 6 — Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267 ..... 4-9
Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699 .... 4-10
Fig. 8 — Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826 . .. 4-11
Fig. 9 — Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016 .... 4-12

SECTION 4

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2008)




BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2000)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 17363 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 37926 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 61298 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 01982 (000000- ) Clamp 2
A 4 11756 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 5 01969 (000000- ) Screw 2
A 6 01983 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 7 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 8 37909 (000000- ) Disc 1
A 9 01842 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 10 01837 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 11 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 12 18627 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 13 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 14 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 15 18630 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 16 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 17 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 18 61301 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 19 378983 (000000- ) Washer 1
A 20 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 21 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 22 21765 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000- ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2

6200 Battery 330414 (7-2001) 4-3



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520

i

i

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002)



BREAKDOWNS

06867 - E
Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 398520 (000000- ) Fan, Vacuum 1
A 1 398511 (000000- ) Housing 1
A 2 398512 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 3 398513 (000000- ) Brush Mechanism 2
A 4 398514 (000000- ) Comm. Bracket 1
A 5 01856 (000000- ) Spring 1
A 6 398515 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 7 01837 (000000- ) Bearing 1
A 8 37912 (000000- ) Washer, Neo. 1
A 9 398516 (000000- ) Spacer 1
A 10 01971 (000000- ) Fan 1
A 11 18628 (000000- ) Vacuum Fan 3
A 12 398517 (000000- ) Spacer 2
A 13 61300 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 14 61297 (000000- ) Stationary Fan 1
A 15 398518 (000000- ) Shell 1
A 16 37929 (000000- ) Nut 1
A 17 60386 (000000- ) Bracket, Fan End 1
A 18 398519 (000000- ) Armature 1
A 223264 (000000- ) Seal, Fan 1
A 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 10926 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002) 4—5



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 222409 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by 374201) 1
AV 1 222623 (000000- ) Bearing Kit 1
AA 2 222635 (000000- ) Bearing 2
AA 3 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
AA 4 222638 (000000- )  Wavy Washer 1
AV 5 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 6 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 7 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 8 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 9 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00 1
4—6 6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201

10426 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 374201 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm 1
A 1 375176 (000000- ) Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd 1
AV 2 222625 (000000- ) Brush Kit 1
AA 3 222629 (000000- ) Brush Holder Cap 4
A 4 10925 (000000- ) Connector, 2 Conductor 1
A 5 24537 (000000- ) Terminal, Female 2
A 6 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I 1

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2007) 4—7



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709

/

2

383107-E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 383709 (000000- ) Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm 1
A 384256 (000000- ) Bearing 2
A 222637 (000000- ) Snap Ring 2
A 384257 (000000- ) Brush 2
A 384258 (000000- ) Screw, 6-32 2
A 384259 (000000- ) Spring, Retaining, Brush 2
A 2 00912 (000000- ) Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00l 1
4-8 6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)



BREAKDOWNS

Ref. Part No.
1 374267
374272
384257
384258
384259
2 00912

> > > > J

Serial Number

(

(
(
(
(
(

Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267

/

2

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

~— N ~— ~—

Description

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm
Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele

Brush

Screw, 6-32

Spring, Retaining, Brush

Key, Sqg, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00I

383107 -E

_L[\)[\)[\)_L_LQ
<

6200 Battery 330414 (6-2010)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699

|

Ref. Part No.
383699
385742
48755
48758
223677
223678

| 2 G I RN
a b owOND =

(
(
(
(
(
(

Serial Number

000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-
000000-

~— N ' — ~— ~—

=
/

Description

Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc
Brush Kit, Propelling Motor
Brush Spring

Bearing

Brush Plate

Headband

1

]
!

350786 - E

Qty.

e N )

6200 Battery 330414 (4-2012)



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826

352874 - E
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1 383826 (000000- ) Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V 1
A 384044 (000000- ) Coupling 1
A 384045 (000000- ) Pump Assy 1
A 384046 (000000- ) Reservoir Assy 1
A 384047 (000000- ) Motor, 36V 1
A 25831 (000000- ) Connector 1
A 78954 (000000- ) Connector, Wire Lock 1
A 25836 (000000- ) Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga 3
A 25829 (000000- ) Seal, Metripk Plug 3
A 374189 (000000- ) Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd 1

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002) 4-—-11



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 9 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

//h/ﬁf(\\ﬁ_
U

-~
\N

iy

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)

4-12



BREAKDOWNS

Fig. 9 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 1033016 (000000- ) Wheel Assy, Drive 1
A 1 9003530 (000000- ) Screw Kit, Motor 1
A 2 9003514 (000000- ) Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red 1
AV 3 9003515 (000000- ) Motor 1
AA 4 9003516 (000000- ) Box, Ele, Connection 1
AA 5 9003517 (000000- ) Disc, Brake 1
AA 6 9003518 (000000- ) Brush Kit, Carbon 1
AA 7 9003519 (000000- ) Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector 1
AA 8 9003520 (000000- ) Fan 1
AA 9 9003522 (000000- ) Cover, Motor 1
AA 10 9003523 (000000- ) Cover, Ele, Connection 1
AA 11 9003529 (000000- ) Ring, Retaining 1
A 12 391264 (000000- ) Bearing, Gearbox, Side [Amer] 1
A 13 9003525 (000000- ) Spacer, Alm 1
A 14 9003526 (000000- ) Cover, Hub 1
A 15 9003527 (000000- ) Hub 1
A 16 9003528 (000000- ) Seal, Ring 1
A 17 9003524 (000000- ) Bearing, Ball, Brush Side 1

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018) 4—13



BREAKDOWNS

6200 Battery 330414 (9-2002)



CROSS REFERENCE

CONTENTS PAGE
PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ... ... 5-2
PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST ....... ... 5-7

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018) 5—-1



CROSS REFERENCE

PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
00500-10 ...... 2-13 08085 ........ 2-25 1043003 ....... 3-7
00912 ........ 2-13,2-39,2-45,4-6, 08170 ........ 2-51 1044870 .. ..... 2-17
4-7,4-8, 4-9 08171 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1045426 . ... ... 2-47
00916 ........ 2-39 08182 ........ 2-27, 2-49, 2-53 1048955 ....... 2-11
00960 ........ 2-45 08708 ........ 2-11, 2-15, 2-17, 1051052 ....... 2-11
01047 ........ 2-35 2-27, 2-29, 2-41, 1053284 ....... 2-45
01314 ........ 2-7, 2-11 2-53, 2-55, 3-3, 3-5, 1053842 ....... 3-21
01683 ........ 2-27 3-7 1055615 ....... 2-39
01684 ........ 2-27, 2-29, 2-43, 08709 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-25, 1057634 ....... 3-7
3-11 2-27, 2-33, 2-35, 10632-12 ...... 2-29
01713 ........ 2-17, 2-47, 3-7 2-41, 2-51, 3-3, 3-5, 10632-13 ...... 2-49, 3-7
01714 ........ 2-27 3-9, 3-19 10632-2 ....... 3-13, 3-15
01750 ........ 2-45 08711 ......... 2-13, 2-43, 3-11, 1063907 ....... 2-11
01754 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41 3-17 1067452 ....... 2-3,3-5
01837 ........ 4-3,4-5 08712 ........ 2-2, 2-9, 2-33, 2-35, 1068904 . ...... 2-15
01842 ........ 4-3 2-43, 3-7, 3-11 1070587 ....... 2-55
01856 ........ 4-3,4-5 08713 ........ 2-2 1071664 ....... 2-7
01969 ........ 4-3 09088 ........ 2-25 1073048 ....... 2-11
01971 ........ 4-3,4-5 09145 ........ 2-17 1075003 ....... 2-15
01982 ........ 4-3 09146 ........ 2-15 1076086 . . ..... 3-7
01983 ........ 4-3 09162 ........ 2-39, 2-45 1076122 ....... 3-7
02076 ........ 2-21, 2-55 09164 ........ 2-15, 2-17 10912 ........ 3-7
02384 ........ 2-39 09244 ........ 2-49 10925 ........ 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7
02942 ........ 2-43, 3-11 09252 ........ 3-5 10926 ........ 4-3,4-5
03192 ........ 2-13, 2-39, 3-17 09570 ........ 2-7 1109 ......... 2-31
04051 ........ 2-55 09737 ........ 2-13, 2-15 11516 ......... 2-43, 3-11
04846 ........ 3-3 09741 ........ 2-37 1531 ......... 3-5
06279 ........ 2-43, 2-53, 3-11 09773 ........ 3-7 1635......... 2-45
06474A ....... 2-27 1008142 ....... 2-39 1756 ......... 4-3
06535 ........ 2-35 1008147 ....... 2-41 12138 ........ 2-37
06549 ........ 2-17, 2-37, 2-47, 1008274 ....... 3-1 12312 ........ 2-37, 2-47
2-49, 3-5 1008275 ....... 2-43 12333 ........ 2-21
06923 ........ 2-39, 2-41 1014491 ....... 2-53 12459 ........ 3-13, 3-15
06931 ........ 2-27 1015271 ....... 2-2, 2-51 13513 ........ 2-27
06933 ........ 2-17 1015272 ....... 2-2,2-7 14601 ........ 2-27
06942 ........ 2-11, 2-45, 2-55, 3-5, 1015274 ....... 2-2, 2-7 14605 ........ 2-25
3-7,3-15 1021894 ....... 2-11 14799 ........ 2-13
06943 ........ 2-11, 2-39, 2-45, 1024331 ....... 2-25 15047 ........ 2-43, 3-11
2-49, 3-3 1033016 ....... 2-23,4-13 15648 ........ 2-43, 3-11
06944 ........ 2-11, 2-27, 2-41 1034413 ....... 2-29 15678 ........ 2-43, 3-11
06946 ........ 2-53, 2-55 1034485 ....... 2-29 16411 ......... 2-3
06947 ........ 2-7,2-45 1034891 ....... 2-29 16412 ........ 2-3
06948 ........ 3-5 1036685 . ...... 2-21 16455 ........ 2-53
06955 ........ 2-25,2-39 1037102 ....... 2-23 16735 ........ 2-7, 2-47
06956 ........ 2-41,3-9 1037103 ....... 2-23 16931 ........ 2-7, 2-11, 2-13, 2-17
06957 ........ 2-41, 2-51 1037210 ....... 2-2, 2-47 2-25, 2-35, 2-45
06961 ........ 3-5 1038957 ....... 2-15 2-47, 2-51, 3-3, 3-5
06962 ........ 3-3 1039367 ....... 2-23 3-7,3-19
06963 ........ 2-27,2-37, 3-17 1039403 ....... 2-45 16958 ........ 2-49
06967 ........ 2-41,3-9 1039617 ....... 3-7 17288 ........ 2-2,2-33
06972 ........ 2-43, 3-11 1039817 ....... 2-45 17363 ........ 3-7,4-3
06996 ........ 2-49 1040295 ....... 2-13 18627 ........ 4-3
07259 ........ 2-19, 2-23 1040552 ....... 2-80 18628 ........ 4-3,4-5
07783 ........ 2-49 1040908 ....... 2-53 18630 ........ 4-3
07790 ........ 3-15 1041766 ....... 3-7 18811 ......... 3-7
07791 ........ 2-7,2-11,2-15,2-17, 1041772 . ... ... 3-7 19065 ........ 2-47
2-25,3-3 1042513 ....... 2-29 19066 ........ 2-49, 3-5
07792 ........ 3-3 1042514 ....... 2-29 19234 ........ 2-17,3-7
07805 ........ 2-27,2-29 1042580 ....... 3-7 19312 ........ 2-17

5-2 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
19314 ........ 2-17 223198 ........ 2-25,3-3 32978 ........ 2-47
19315 ........ 2-17 223201 ........ 2-25 32980 ........ 2-17, 2-27, 3-7
19324 ........ 2-47 223204 ........ 2-25 32981 ........ 2-27,3-5
20170 ........ 2-17,3-7 223208 ........ 2-21 32982 ........ 2-17
20536-1....... 2-35 223239 ........ 2-27 32983 ........ 2-11
21722 ........ 2-51 223264 ........ 3-7,4-3,4-5 32984 ........ 2-11, 2-17, 3-7
21765 ........ 4-3 223320 ........ 2-27 330414 ........ 3-22
222116 .. ...... 2-15 223355 ........ 2-55 33807 ........ 2-11, 2-17
222158 ........ 2-11 223356 ........ 2-55 33944 ........ 2-17
222159 ........ 2-2,2-7,2-33 223361 ........ 2-55 33950 ........ 3-17
222244 . . . ... .. 3-3 223362 ........ 2-55 35836 ........ 2-37
222268 ........ 3-3 223508 ........ 2-13 35846 ........ 2-39
222290 ........ 2-80 223545 ........ 2-21,2-23 360271 ........ 2-21
222409 ........ 2-45,4-6 223559 ........ 2-21 360273 ........ 2-25
222460 ........ 2-41,3-9 223599 ........ 2-11 360274 ........ 2-25
222470 ........ 2-37 223600 ........ 2-27 360275 ........ 2-2,2-25
222473 .. ...... 2-55 223601 ........ 2-27 360276 ........ 2-25
222496 ........ 2-7,2-45,3-5 223610 ........ 2-21 360369 ........ 2-11
222497 ........ 2-35 223631 ........ 2-21 360370 ........ 2-11
222556 ........ 2-35 223641 ........ 2-55 360518 ........ 2-7
222623 ........ 4-6 223677 ........ 4-10 360520 ........ 2-15, 3-13, 3-15
222625 ........ 4-6, 4-7 223678 ........ 4-10 360821 ........ 2-2,2-33
222629 ........ 4-6, 4-7 22731 ........ 2-25 360973 ........ 2-45, 2-49
222635........ 4-6 22892 ........ 2-55 361076 ........ 2-15
222637 ........ 4-6, 4-8 23498 ........ 2-45 361144 .. ...... 2-15
222638 ........ 4-6 23524-1 . ...... 2-2,2-45 361339........ 2-2,2-7,2-11, 2-25
222683 ........ 2-15 23683 ........ 2-49 2-33, 2-47, 2-49
222692 ........ 2-39 23709 ........ 2-47,3-5 2-55, 3-13
223058 ........ 2-17 24537 ........ 4-6, 4-7 36328 ........ 2-37
223061 ........ 2-13 24988 ........ 2-19 363503 ........ 2-9
223065 ........ 2-13, 2-25 24989 ........ 2-19 363616 ........ 2-53
223070 ........ 2-13 25047 ........ 2-27 36376 ........ 2-51
223073 ........ 2-13 25737 ........ 3-3 367375........ 2-43, 3-11
223075 ........ 2-13 25829 ........ 4-11 367403 ........ 3-3
223078 ........ 2-11 25831 ........ 4-11 367404 ........ 2-49
223090 ........ 2-27 25836 ........ 4-11 367679 ........ 2-45
223093 ........ 2-27 26395-1....... 2-47,2-49 369319........ 2-31
223094 ........ 2-27 26395-2 ....... 2-47 369394 ........ 2-31
223150 ........ 2-21 28010 ........ 2-39 369409 ........ 2-55
223151 ........ 2-21 29499 ........ 2-39 369702 ........ 2-7
223152 ........ 2-19, 2-23 29558 ........ 2-51 369781 ........ 2-41,3-9
223153 ........ 2-19, 2-23 30013 ........ 2-2,2-11, 2-33 369795 ........ 2-43, 3-11
223154 .. ...... 2-19, 2-23 32483 ........ 2-9,2-11,2-15,2-17, 369796 ........ 2-43, 3-11
223157 ........ 2-19, 2-23 2-49, 2-55, 3-5, 3-7, 370049 ........ 2-5
223158 ........ 2-19, 2-23 3-15 373367 ........ 2-53
223159 ........ 2-19, 2-23 32485 ........ 2-27, 3-5, 3-17 374000 ........ 2-81
223160 ........ 2-19, 2-23 32486 ........ 2-27, 2-49, 3-17 374189 ........ 4-11
223161 ........ 2-19, 2-23 32490 ........ 2-7,2-11,2-17,2-27, 374201 ........ 2-45, 4-7
223162 ........ 2-21 2-33,2-39,2-45,3-3, 374260........ 2-17
223163 ........ 2-21 3-5, 3-13, 3-15 374267 ........ 2-39,4-9
223164 ........ 2-19 32491 ........ 2-7,2-11,2-15,2-17, 374272........ 4-9
223166 ........ 2-21 2-21, 2-23, 2-25, 374299 ........ 2-19, 2-23
223167 ........ 2-21 2-33, 2-35, 2-37, 374693 ........ 2-53
223168 ........ 2-21 2-39, 2-41, 2-45, 374694 .. ...... 2-53
223169 ........ 2-21 2-47, 2-51, 3-3, 3-5, 375176 .. ...... 4-7
223170 ........ 2-21 3-7,3-9, 3-19 377324 .. ...... 2-15
223171 ........ 2-21 32492 ........ 2-13, 2-37, 2-39, 377537 ........ 2-3
223181 ........ 2-21 2-53,3-3 377538 ........ 2-3
223186 ........ 2-25 32493 ........ 2-13, 2-41, 3-9 377540 ........ 2-3
223193 ........ 2-21 32520 ........ 2-51 378964 ........ 2-39
223197 ........ 2-19, 2-23 32646 ........ 2-7 378983 ........ 4-3

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
37909 ........ 4-3 383722 ........ 2-17,3-13,3-15 384071 ........ 2-7
37912 ........ 4-3,4-5 383723 ........ 2-17,3-7 384076........ 2-11
37926 ........ 4-3 383724 ........ 2-17,3-7 384080........ 2-11
37929 ........ 4-3,4-5 383731 ........ 2-17,3-7 384102........ 2-2, 2-45
379891 ........ 2-47 383734 ........ 22 384103........ 2-45
383409 ........ 2-51 383745........ 2-51  384105........ 2-45
383410 ........ 2-51 383751 ........ 2.9  384106........ 2-45
383424 .. ...... 2-51 383753 ........ 2-5,3-11 384109........ 2-45
383430 ........ 2-53 383763 ........ 2-49 384111 ... ... 2-45
383445 ........ 2-2, 2-51 383765........ -1 384121 .. ... ... 3-19
383461 ........ 2-47 383766 ........ -1 384125........ 3-15
383474 .. ...... 2-49 383767 ........ -1 384129 ........ 3-13
383475........ 2-49 383768 ........ 2-55  384145........ 3-15
383480 ........ 2-13 383770 ........ -1 384146........ 3-15
383487 ........ 2-5 383787 ........ 2-47 384150 ........ 2-7
383496 ........ 2-80 383793 ........ 2-47 384151 ........ 2-7
383505........ 2-13 383796 ........ 2-51  384156........ 2-49
383509 ........ 2-13 383809 ........ 2-80  384160........ 2-47
383510 ........ 2-13 383810 ........ 2-80  384165........ 3-13
383511 ........ 3-9 383826 ........ 2-53,4-11  384170........ 3-17
383514 ........ 2-35 383829........ 2-51 384183 ........ 3-17
383516........ 2-35 383831 ........ 2-15  384188........ 3-17
383518 ........ 2-35 383834 ........ 2-33 384190........ 2-17
383519........ 2-2,2-35 383836 ........ 2-47 384196 ........ 2-49
383520 ........ 2-35 383861 ........ 2-2,2-39  384198........ 2-81
383521 ........ 2-33 383865........ 35 384200........ 2-47
383522 ........ 2-2,2-33 383870 ........ 3-5  384201........ 2-45
383523 ........ 2-2,2-33 383877 ........ 35 384202........ 2-45
383525........ 2-33 383879........ 33  384206........ 2-47
383526 ........ 2-33 383881 ........ 3-5 384211 ........ 3-5
383527 ........ 2-33 383885........ -7  384256........ 4-8
383528 ........ 2-33 383893 ........ -3  384257........ 4-8,4-9
383530 ........ 2-39 383894 ........ -7 384258........ 4-8,4-9
383532........ 2-39 383896 ........ 3-5  384259........ 4-8,4-9
383533 ........ 2-43, 3-11 383910 ........ -7 384267........ 2-27,2-29
383538 ........ 2-31 383912........ 2-53  384268........ 2-7
383551 ........ 2-15 383940 ........ 2-49 384281 ........ 2-9
383552 ........ 2-41 383942 ........ 3-15  384282........ 2-47
383558 ........ 2-55 383944 ........ 2-56 384285........ 2-81
383560 ........ 2-49 383967 ........ 321 384289........ 2-9
383561 ........ 2-7 383981 ........ 2-39  384306........ 2-49
383563 ........ 2-31 383990 ........ 2-499  384308........ 2-11
383590 ........ 2-51 383992........ 2-5  384320........ 2-80
383598 ........ 2-51 383993 ........ -5 384325........ 2-81
383653 ........ 2-2,2-33 383998 ........ 2-81 384329........ 2-15
383655 ........ 2-39 384009 ........ 2-49 384423 ........ 2-9
383659 ........ 2-2,2-33 384019........ 3-15 384474 ........ 2-5
383660 ........ 2-39 384020 ........ 3-5  385650........ 2-19, 2-23
383661 ........ 2-39 384021 ........ 3-5  385726........ 2-27,2-29
383668 ........ 3-17 384022 ........ 2-13 385727 ........ 2-27
383669 ........ 2-31 384023 ........ 2-2,2-33  385742........ 4-10
383699 ........ 2-21,4-10 384027 ........ 35  386810........ 2-17,3-7
383703 ........ 2-37 384034 ........ 2-33  387700........ 2-27
383704 ........ 2-9 384043 ........ 2-3% 39005 ........ 2-25
383705........ 2-37 384044 ........ 4-1 39019 ........ 2-43, 3-11
383707 ........ 2-21 384045 ........ 4-1 391264 ........ 4-13
383709 ........ 2-39, 4-8 384046 ........ 4-1 39171 ...... .. 2-15, 3-13, 3-15
383711 ........ 2-25 384047 ........ 4-1 39277 ........ 2-35, 2-37
383712........ 2-21 384049 ........ 2-43,3-1 39278 ........ 2-35,3-3
383713 ........ 2-21,2-23 384068 ........ 2-5 39281 ........ 2-33, 2-51
383719........ 2-17 384070 ........ 2-49 39283 ........ 3-3

5—4 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page Part Page Part Page
Number Number Number Number Number Number
39284 ........ 2-13, 2-27 56106 ........ 2-21,2-23 81747 ........ 2-33
39310 ........ 2-53 56992 ........ 2-11 81748 ........ 2-2,2-33
39312 ........ 2-27 57569 ........ 2-7 81750 ........ 2-43
39326 ........ 2-13 57824 ........ 2-21 81759 ........ 2-35
393421 ........ 2-53 57965 ........ 2-53 81775 ........ 2-37
39349 ........ 2-11, 2-13, 2-17, 58366 ........ 2-21,2-23 81785 ........ 2-41
2-41, 3-7 58819 ........ 2-7 81786 ........ 3-11
39658 ........ 2-15, 2-39, 2-41 59009 ........ 2-25 81796 ........ 2-39, 2-41
398333 ........ 2-2 59156 ........ 2-39 81797 ........ 2-33
398508 ........ 2-15 59658 ........ 2-21,2-23 81798 ........ 2-39
398511 ........ 4-5 60386 ........ 4-3,4-5 81816 ........ 2-47
398512 ........ 4-5 606404 ........ 2-17,3-7 81818 ........ 2-37
398513 ........ 4-5 61297 ........ 4-3,4-5 81819 ........ 2-39
398514 ........ 4-5 61298 ........ 4-3 81828 ........ 2-2,2-45
398515........ 4-5 61300 ........ 4-3,4-5 81830 ........ 2-2,2-45
398516 ........ 4-5 61301 ........ 4-3 81835 ........ 2-45
398517 ........ 4-5 62172 ........ 2-53 81838 ........ 2-2,2-45
398518 ........ 4-5 62173 ........ 2-53 81855 ........ 2-9
398519........ 4-5 62595-16 ...... 2-7, 2-11 81875 ........ 2-45
398520 ........ 3-7,4-5 64153 ........ 3-3 81884 ........ 2-37
398526 ........ 2-17 64173 ........ 2-49 81890 ........ 2-45
398528 ........ 2-15 64905 ........ 2-53 81894 ........ 2-39
40678-1....... 2-7, 2-11, 2-49, 2-55 65441 ........ 3-5 81897 ........ 2-35, 2-37, 2-39
40758 ........ 2-33 65584 ........ 2-47 81917 ........ 2-45
40823 ........ 3-5 65665 ........ 3-21 81919 ........ 2-43, 3-11
41128 ......... 2-11 68872 ........ 2-55 81922 ........ 2-17
41185......... 2-45 68873 ........ 2-55 81955 ........ 2-41,3-9
41187 ......... 2-13 69234 ........ 2-17 81995 ........ 2-11
41345 ........ 2-43, 3-11 69461 ........ 2-11 82226 ........ 2-31
41430 ........ 2-27, 2-35, 2-37, 69571 ........ 2-13 82733 ........ 2-45
2-39, 3-3, 3-17 70627 ........ 2-49 82839 ........ 2-27
41702 ........ 2-17 71748 ........ 2-53 83038 ........ 2-2,2-45
44078 ........ 2-15 72763 ........ 3-3 83189 ........ 2-2,2-37
44681-1....... 3-13, 3-15 73370 ........ 3-3 83254 ........ 3-19
44906 ........ 2-43, 3-11 74455 .. ...... 2-29, 2-45 83285 ........ 3-3
44961 ........ 2-45 75272 ........ 2-11 83286 ........ 3-3
45272 ........ 3-13, 3-15 75428 ........ 2-11 83287 ........ 3-3
45283 ........ 3-13, 3-15 75575 ........ 2-35 83288 ........ 3-3
46390 ........ 2-37 76062 ........ 2-17 83289 ........ 2-3,3-3
46563 ........ 2-25 76570 ........ 2-11, 2-41, 3-9 83296 ........ 3-3
46800 ........ 2-39 76888 ........ 2-15 83309 ........ 3-3
46820 ........ 2-13 76955 ........ 2-11 83384 ........ 2-47
47178-17 .. .. .. 2-11 77097 ........ 2-53 86393 ........ 2-17
48755 ........ 4-10 77399 ........ 2-11 86430 ........ 3-5
48758 ........ 4-10 78553 ........ 3-21 86866 ........ 2-51
49225 ........ 2-23 78954 ........ 4-11 87242 ........ 2-43, 3-11
49266 ........ 2-7,2-39,2-47,3-13, 80127 ........ 2-43, 3-11 87299 ........ 2-45
3-15 80299 ........ 3-3 87308 ........ 2-9, 2-45
49609 ........ 2-27,2-35 80395 ........ 2-41,3-9 87318 ........ 2-17
49697 ........ 2-47 81580 ........ 2-7 87346 ........ 2-47
50388 ........ 2-11 81581 ........ 2-7 87435 ........ 2-55
51109 ......... 2-25 81582 ........ 2-7 87709 ........ 3-13, 3-15
54345 ........ 2-47 81705 ........ 2-39 87725 ........ 2-27
54395 ........ 2-11 81710 ........ 2-39 87948 ........ 2-47
54396 ........ 2-11 81711 ......... 2-39 87949 ........ 2-47
54400 ........ 2-41,3-9 81715 ........ 2-2,2-33 89710 ........ 2-49
54607 ........ 2-25 81716 ........ 2-33 9003514 ....... 4-13
55248 ........ 2-39, 2-47, 3-13, 81721 ........ 2-9 9003515 ....... 4-13
3-15 81729 ........ 2-37 9003516 ....... 4-13
55586 ........ 2-53 81733 ........ 2-39 9003517 ....... 4-13
55845 ........ 2-45 81735 ........ 2-37 9003518 ....... 4-13

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Part Page
Number Number
9003519 ....... 4-13
9003520 ....... 4-13
9003522 ....... 4-13
9003523 ....... 4-13
9003524 . ...... 4-13
9003525 ....... 4-13
9003526 . ...... 4-13
9003527 ....... 4-13
9003528 ....... 4-13
9003529 ....... 4-13
9003530 ....... 4-13
9003614 ....... 2-29
9005082 ....... 2-11
9006214 ....... 2-53
9007131 ....... 3-19
97031 ........ 2-25
989954 ........ 3-20
989959 ........ 3-20

5—-6 6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST

A

Actuator Kit, 36vdc, F/383680, Repimt,
2-51

Alarm Assy, Backup, 12/48vdc, 3-19

Angle, 2-41, 3-9

Angle, Cover, Harness, 2-49

Angle, Mtg, Light, 3-13

Angle, Mtg, Shaker, Filter, 2-47

Arm WIdt, Brush, 2-39

Arm, Hopper Lift, 2-49

Arm, Safety, Hppr, 2-49

Arm, W/Label, 6200, 2-49

Armature, 4-3, 4-5

Axle, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Bag, Vacuum, Paper [1pick=1pkg of
10bag], 2-3, 3-5

Balljoint, 2-27

Bar, Safety, Cover, 3-5

Battery, Wet, 06vdc 0360ah, W/ Carton,
2-55

Bearing, 2-49, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-8, 4-10

Bearing Assy, 2.33d 1.25b Cup / Cone Kit,
2-23

Bearing Kit, 4-6

Bearing Kit, Ci, Front Drive Wheel, 2-19

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele, 4-9

Bearing Kit, Motor, Ele,Hd, 4-7

Bearing Kit, Vac Fan Replmt, 2-45

Bearing Kit, Wheel, Front Drive, Ci, 2-23

Bearing, Ball, 2-31, 2-37, 2-39, 2-45

Bearing, Ball, 0.47b 1.26d 0.39w, 2-2

Bearing, Ball, Brush Side, 4-13

Bearing, Block, Nylon, 2-51

Bearing, Cone, 2-21

Bearing, Cone, 1.25b 0.63w, 2-19

Bearing, Cup, 2-21

Bearing, Cup, 2.33d 0.47w, 2-19

Bearing, Flange, 2-13, 2-25, 2-43, 3-3,
3-11

Bearing, Gearbox, Side [Amer], 4-13

Bearing, Snap-In, .31B, .410d, 2-33

Bearing, Thrust, 2.75b 3.63d 0.13w, 2-19,
2-23

Belt, V, [3]] 33.9],2-2

Belt, V, [3]]  50.01, 2-2

Belt, V, 3L 33.90L, 2-39

Belt, V, 3L 50.0L, 2-45

Bolt, Carriage, .38-16 X 2.00, 2-39

Boot, 2-21, 2-55

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Blk,
2-55

Boot, Terminal, Battery, 02-01ga, Red,
2-55

Box WIdt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-5

Box, Accelerator, 2-27

Box, Ele, Connection, 4-13

Brace, Battery, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Rear, 2-55

Brace, Battery, Side, 2-55

Bracket Wdt, Flap, Front, 2-35

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Switch, 3-3

Bracket WIdt, Mtg, Wand, Vacuu, 3-7

Bracket WIdt, Side Brush, 3-11

Bracket WIdt, Sidebrush, 2-43

Bracket, Arm, Brush, 2-37

Bracket, Cntrl, Spd, Jp, 2-27, 2-29

Bracket, Fan End, 4-3, 4-5

Bracket, Latch, 2-47

Bracket, Motor, Fan, 2-45

Bracket, Mtg, Brake Pedal, 2-29

Bracket, Mtg, Shroud, 2-11

Bracket, Screen, Horiz, 3-5

Bracket, Skirt, Front, 2-35

Bracket, Speed Control, 2-27

Bracket, Sppt, Seat, Lh, 2-11

Bracket, Support, Recirculatio, 2-33

Bracket, Wand, 3-3

Brake Kit, Gearbox, W/Connector, 4-13

Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Brush Door Widt, 2-37

Brush Holder Cap, 4-6, 4-7

Brush Kit, 4-6, 4-7

Brush Kit, Carbon, 4-13

Brush Kit, Motor [1pick=1kit], 3-7

Brush Kit, Motor, Ele, 2-45

Brush Kit, Propelling Motor, 4-10

Brush Mechanism, 4-3, 4-5

Brush Plate, 4-10

Brush Spring, 4-10

Brush, Disk, H. D. Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Disk, Swp, 20.5d, Pyp, 3-11

Brush, Swp, Natural Fiber, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Wedge, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush, Swp, Window, Polypropylene, 2-5

Brush&Spring Assy, 2-43, 3-11

Brushholder, 2-43, 3-11

Bumper, Rear, 2-47

Bushing, 2-21

Bushing, Sleeve, 2-25, 2-53

Bushing, Sleeve, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38I, St
2-49

Button, Plug, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47

Button, Plug, 0.38H .03-12, 2-11

Button, Plug, 0.50H .03-.12, 2-11

Button, Plug, 0.75H .03-12, 2-11

Cc

Cable, 06ga 46.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, 06ga 52.01 Blk .34ring /.34ring,
2-23

Cable, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-11

Cable, Brush, Side, Lh, 2-41

Cable, Door, .12Dia, 13.50L, 2-51

Cable, Pull, 61.0l, Clevis / Clevis, 2-25

Cable, Sidebrush Lift Rh, 3-9

Cam, Brake, 2-25

Cam, Squeegee, 3-3

Cap, Battery, 2-55

Cap, Brush, 2-43, 3-11

Cap, Reservoir, Pump, Hyd, 4-11

Cap, Wheel, 2-21

Caster Assy, 2-19, 2-23

Catch, Draw Pull, 2-47, 3-5

Chain, Link, 2-33

Chain, Roller #35,.375 Pitch, 2-13

Channel WIdt, Steering, 2-13

Channel, Foot Rest, 2-13

Channel, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-15

Channel, Mtg, Sidebrush, 2-43, 3-11

Channel, Screen, Horiz, 3-5

Charger, DC36V-25A, AC100V, 50/60Hz,
3-20

Charger, DC36V-40A, AC200V, 50/60Hz,
3-20

Circuitboard, Pedal, 2-27, 2-29

Circuitbreaker, 15Amp, 2-17, 3-13, 3-15

Circuitbreaker, 20Amp, 2-17, 3-7

Circuitbreaker, 25.0a, Resetable, 3-7

Circuitbreaker, 25Amp, 2-17

Clamp, 2-7, 4-3

Clamp, Cable, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17, 2-47,
2-55

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.56d X 0.38w, 1hole,
2-49

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 0.88d X 0.62w, 1hole,
2-49

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1h,
2-21

Clamp, Cable, Stl, 1.25d X 1.00w, 1hole,
2-23

Clamp, Wormdrive, 2-45, 3-5

Clip, 2-43, 3-11

Comm. Bracket, 4-3, 4-5

Connector, 4-11

Connector, 2 Conductor, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6,
4-7

Connector, Gray, 2-55

Connector, Wire Lock, 4-11

Contact, Switch, 3-21

Contactor, 36vdc, 100a, Sp, No, 2-17, 3-7

Contactor, No 36Vdc, 2-17

Contactor, No, 36Vdc, 2-17, 3-7

Controller, Motor, 36vdc 200a, 2-17

Controller, Motor, Brush, 2-17

Coupling, 4-11

Coupling, Vac Wand, 3-3

Coupling, Vac-Wand, 3-3

Cover WIdt, Wand, Vacuum, 3-5

Cover, Cooling Fan, 3-7

Cover, Ele, Connection, 4-13

Cover, Filter, 2-47

Cover, Hub, 4-13

Cover, Motor, 4-13

Cuff, Hose, 3-3

Cup Holder, 2-11

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Cylinder Kit, Hyd, Replmt [6200], 2-53

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0B 15.8S 2500, 2-53

Cylinder, Hyd, 2.0b 21.11 15.75strk 2500,
2-53

D

Diode Assy, W/ Ring Terminals, 2-17, 3-7
Diode, Electric Plug, 2-80

Disc, 4-3

Disc, Brake, 4-13

Door Kit, Brush, 2-9

Door WIdt, Dump, 2-51

Duct, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Duct, Vinyl, 11.0L, 3-15

Duct, Vinyl, 12.0L, 3-15

Duct, Vinyl, 31.0L, 3-15

F

Fan, 4-3, 4-5, 4-13

Fan Assy, Vacuum (See Breadowns)
(Replaced by 9004054), 3-7

Fan, Vacuum, 4-3, 4-5

Fan, Vacuum (See Breadowns), 3-7

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage, 3-7

Fan, Vacuum, 5.7d, 036vdc, 3 Stage
(Replaced by 1057634), 3-7

Filter, Panl, Dust, 4.2 X 16.0 X 24.0, 2-2,
2-47

Fitting, Grease, 2-19

Fitting, Grease, Str Pm04 .47I, 2-23

Fitting, Hyd, Elbow, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Rst Jm04/.047, 2-53

Fitting, Hyd, Str, 2-53

Floor Tread, Anti-Slip, 2-7

Follower, Cyl, Plastic, 2-49

Frame WIdt, Main, 6200, 2-7

Fuse, 2-17

G

Gasket, 2-15, 2-45

Gasket, Cover, 3-5

Gauge Kit, Hourmeter, F/31988 [10Kk],
2-15

Gauge, Hourmeter, 05-277vdc/Vac,
2-Hole, 2-15

Gearbox, 2-21

Grommet, Rbr, 0.38ld, F/0.5H, .12 Matl,
2-29

Grommet, Rubber, 2-47, 2-49, 2-55, 3-7,
3-13, 3-15

Guard WiIdt, Ohg, Top, 3-17

Guard, Brush, Side, 2-43, 3-11

Guard, Fan Sheave, 2-45

Guard, Lamp, 3-13, 3-15

H

Handle Widt, 2-39

Handle, Brush, Lift, Side, 2-41

Harness, Brake, Ele [T15], 2-23

Harness, Hopper, Ele, 6200, 2-80

Harness, Light, Revl, Ohg, 6200, 3-15

Harness, Main, [6200 Ele], 2-80

Harness, Main, Ele, 6200, 2-80

Harness, Motor, 2-21, 2-23

Harness, Solenoid, Shaker, 2-47

Harness, Taillight, 6200, 2-47

Harness, Wire, 2-55

Headband, 4-10

Headlight, 36 Vdc (Replaced by 1071664),
2-7

Headlight, 36vdc, Led, Rt, 2-7

Hinge, 2-9, 2-11, 3-5

Hinge WIdt, Cover, 2-47

Hinge, Door, Dump, 2-51

Hinge, Electric, 2-17

Hopper Widt, 6200, 2-47

Horn, 36Vdc, 2-7

Hose, Flex, 2-3, 3-3

Hose, Hyd, 2-53

Housing, 4-3, 4-5

Housing Assy, Steering, 6200, 2-13

Housing Assy, Wheel, Rear, 2-31

Housing, Bearing, 2-45

Housing, Brg, Vacfan, 2-2

Housing, Brg, Wheel, Front, Swivel, 2-23

Housing, Drive Wheel, 2-21

Housing, Fan, 2-45

Hub, 4-13

Impeller, 9.06 D X 0.375 B, 2-45

Instr, Use And Care, 6200, 2-81

Insulation, Acoustic, 2-45

Insulation, Acstc, Front, 2-53

Insulation, Acstc, Side, 2-53

Insulator, Panel & Switchboard, 2-17

Isolator, 2-21

Isolator, Vib, Bshg, 1.4d 0.7 .4b 0.68h,
2-53

Isolator, Vib, Ring, 1.4d 0.71 0.8b, 2-53

J
Joint, U, 0.75id, 2-13

K
Key, Ignition, 2-15
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.00, 4-6
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.001, 2-39, 2-45,
4-7,4-8,4-9
Key, Sq, 0.19 X 0.19, 1.501, 2-39
Key, Square, 2-13, 2-45
Key, Woodruff, 2-13

Keychain, Rectangle, Parts & Service,
2-15

Kit, Alarm, Backup, 36Vdc 6200, 3-19

Kit, Harness, Repl F/383494, 2-80

Kit, Horn, Back-Up Alarm, 3-19

Kit, Light, Revl, 36Vdc, 6200, 3-13

Kit, Light, Revl, Ohg, 36Vdc, 3-15

Kit, Maint, 800hr [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Ohg, 6200, 3-17

Kit, Perf, Sweeper, [6200 E], 2-2

Kit, Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V, 4-11

Kit, Replmt, Bearing, Vacuum Fan, [6100],
2-2

Kit, Replmt, Knob Assy, [6100], 2-2

Kit, Seal, Cylinder, 2-53

Kit, Skirt, [6200], 2-2

Kit, Skirt, 6200, 2-33

Kit, Switch, Stop, 3-21

Knob Assy, 2-37

Knob, M8X1.25 Insert, 2-37

Knob, Round, Press On .50, 2-39, 2-41

L

Label Set, Info/Hzrd, 6200, 2-81

Label Set, Opertnl, Ele, 6200, 2-81

Label, Caution, Battery, Jp (Mounted on
Battery), 2-81

Lamp, 2-7, 2-47, 3-13, 3-15

Lampholder, 2-47

Latch, Push, 1.0 X 1.5, 2

Latch, Push, 1.5 X 1.8, 2

Leg, Ohg, Rear, Paint, 3-17

Lens,Rev.Light,Amber, 3-13, 3-15

Lever, Accelerator, 2-27

Lever, Brake, 102Mm Long, 2-25

Lever, Recirc Adj, 2-33

Light Assy, Tail, 2-47

Light, Revl, 36vdc, Amb, Rwk 44683-1,
3-13,3-15

Link, Brush Arm, 2-39

Link, Chain, 2-13

-9
-9

Manual Pkg, 6200E Jp, 3-22

Mat, Floor, 2-13

Meter, Battery, Discharge, 2-15

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 6.75, 2-7

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 8.50, 2-7, 2-11

Molding, Trim 11-14Ga 19., 2-11

Molding, Trim 3/16-5/16 1.50, 2-49

Motor, 4-13

Motor, .75Hp, 36V, 2500Rpm (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by 374201),
2-45

Motor, 36V, 4-11

Motor, Brush Drive (See Breakdowns)
(Replaced by 374267), 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.08hp 0068rpm 04.5a,
2-43, 3-11

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm, 4-7

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.75hp 2500rpm. (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by 1053284),
2-45

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm, 4-9

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm , 4-8

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 0.90hp 1800rpm (See
Breakdowns) (Replaced by 1055615),
2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 1800rpm 0.90hp, 2-39

Motor, Ele, 36vdc 2500rpm 0.75hp, 2-45

Motor, Ele, 36vdc, 0.75hp ( Replaced.by
374201), 4-6

Motor, Propel 1.5Hp 36Vdc, 4-10

Motor, Traction 1.5 Hp (See Breakdowns),
2-21

Mount, Cable Tie, 2-39, 2-47, 3-13, 3-15

N

Nozzle, Vac Wand, 3-3

Nut, 4-3, 4-5

Nut-Low Crown, .31-18, 2-11

Nut, Hex, Flange, M06-1.0, 3-15

Nut, Hex, Flange, M08-1.25, 2-7, 2-11,
2-15, 2-17, 2-25, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Flange, M10-1.5, 3-3

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-1

Nut, Hex, Flexlock, .31-2

Nut, Hex, Jam, .25-20, 2-

Nut, Hex, Jam, .31-24, 2-

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20 N

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-20,

Nut, Hex, Lock, .25-28,

Nut, Hex, Lock, .31-18,

Nut, Hex, Lock, .38-16,

Nut, Hex, Lock, M05-0.8, NI, 2
2-47, 2-49, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, N

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06 X 1.0, N

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, 2-1
2-17, 2-27, 2-41, 2-55, 3-3,
3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI, Ss, 2-43,
3-11

Nut, Hex, Lock, M06-1.0, NI,Ss, 2-9,
2-33, 2-35, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08 X 1.25,NI, Ss, 2-2

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25, NI, 2-51, 3-5

Nut, Hex, Lock, M08-1.25,NI, 2-11, 2-13,
2-25, 2-27, 2-33, 2-35, 2-41, 3-3,
3-9, 3-19

Nut, Hex, Lock, M10-1.5, NI, 2-27, 2-35,
2-37, 2-39, 3-3, 3-17

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI, 2-13, 2-43,
3-11, 3-17

Nut, Hex, Lock, M12-1.75,NI,Ss, 2-37

Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, NI, 2-29

Nut, Hex, M12X1.75 Special, 2-31

Nut, Hex, Sitd, 1.25-12, 2-23

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-20, 2-17

Nut, Hex, Std, .25-28, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Std, .50-13, Lh, 2-39

Nut, Hex, Std, #10-32, G2, 2-47

8, 2-55
4, 2-45

51

17,3-7
l, 3-5
NI, 2-2
NI, 2-2
NI, 2-1
NI, Ss, 2-39

7,2-31,

7
7
1
, 2-
-1
l, 2-53
l, Ss, 2-2

1, 2-15,

3-

-5,

Nut, Hex, Std, 10-32, 2-17, 3-7

Nut, Hex, Std, M03-0.5, 2-15, 2-39, 2-41
Nut, Hex, Std, M10-1.5, 2-27

Nut, Hex, Std, M20-2.5, 2-49

Nut, Hexslot 1.25-12, 2-19

Nut, Wheel, .44-20 X 60 Angle, 2-31

P

Pad, 2-7, 2-25, 2-27

Paint, Airdry, Blk, 120z, 2-3

Paint, Airdry, Gray, 120z [Enamel], 2-3

Paint, Airdry, Iron Gray,120z[Pwdr Coat],
2-3

Paint, Airdry, Off-White, 120z, 2-3

Paint, Airdry, Teal, 120z, Solid, 2-3

Panel, Electric, W/Label, 6200, 2-1

Panel, Instrument, 2-15

Panel, Instrument, Ele, 2-15

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Front, 2-11

Panel, Sppt, Seat, Rh, 2-11

Pedal, 2-25

Pedal Assy, Brake, 2-29

Pedal Assy, Foot, 2-27

Pedal Assy, Propel, 36vdc, 2-29

Pedal, Accelerator, 2-27

Pedal, Brake, 2-25

Pedal, Front, Skirt, 2-35

Pin, 2-43, 3-11

7

Pin, Clevis, 2-25, 2-27, 2-39, 2-43, 2-49,

2-51,3-11
Pin, Clevis, .31 Dia X 1.75 Lg, 2-7
Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 2.501, 2-53

Pin, Cotter, 2-19, 2-25, 2-27, 2-49, 2-51,

2-53
Pin, Cotter, .156 X 2.00, 2-23
Pin, Dowel, 2-21
Pin, Dowel, .375X2.000, 2-21
Pin, Dowel, 0.5002d X 1.501, 2-23
Pin, Hair Cotter, 2-25, 2-43, 2-51, 3-11
Pivot, Cable, Dump Door, 2-51
Pivot, Motor, 2-39
Plate Widt, Inlet, Fan, 2-45
Plate Widt, Swivel, 2-23
Plate, Arm Adj, 2-37
Plate, Arm, Idler, 2-37
Plate, Baffel, Filter, 2-47
Plate, Directional Control, 2-27
Plate, Door, Brush, 2-39
Plate, Door, Brush, Lh, 2-9
Plate, Door, Brush, Rh, 2-9
Plate, Hopper, Lip, 2-51
Plate, Link, Flap, 2-35
Plate, Mtg, 2-21
Plate, Mtg, Hyd Pump, 2-53
Plate, Mtg, Light, Ohg, 3-15
Plate, Ohg, Leg, Rear, 3-17
Plate, Poly, Slide, 2-7
Plate, Sidebrush Lift, 2-41, 3-9
Plate, Swivel, 2-19
Plug, 2-37
Plug, Brush Drive, Splined, 2-39
Plug, Brush, Drive, 2-37

Plug, Hole, Rnd, 0.24h 0.51 , Brb, 2-11

Plugbtn 1.25H.12 Max Blacknyl, 2-15

Pulley, 2-39

Pulley, Cable, 1.5d, Nyl, 2-41, 3-9

Pump Assy, 4-11

Pump Assy, Hyd, 36V (See Breakdowns),
2-53

R

Rail, 2-11

Relay, 36vdc, 005a, Spdt No [Greenwich],
2-17

Reservoir Assy, 4-11

Retainer, 2-35, 2-37, 2-39

Retainer, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Flap, Recirculation, 2-33

Retainer, Recirc, Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Recirculation Flap, 2-33

Retainer, Ring, 2-25

Retainer, Spring, 2-27

Ring, Retaining, 4-13

Ring, Retaining, 32Mm, 2-39

Ring, Retaining, Ext, 0.38d, [Selflock],
2-2,2-45

Rod WIdt, Handle, 3-3

Rod Widt, Vac Wand, 3-3

Rod, Sppt, Seat, 2-11

Rod, Thread, 2-27

Rod, Threaded, 2-17

S

Scr Hex M12X1.75 20, 2-41, 3-9

Screw, 4-3

Screw Kit, Motor, 4-13

Screw, 6-32, 4-8, 4-9

Screw, Btn, M12 X 1.75 X 30, 10.9 NI,
2-23

Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, 2-2, 2-33

Screw, Butn, M12-1.75X 30, NI, 2-19

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 16,10.9, 2-33

Screw, Flat, M08-1.25X 25, Ss, 2-39

Screw, Flat, M10-1.5 X 35,10.9, 2-35

Screw, Flt, M08 X 1.25 X 16, 10.9, 2-2

Screw, Hex, 2-19, 2-21, 2-25, 3-3

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-7, 2-11,
2-25,3-13

Screw, Hex 6X 1.0 16 Pltd, 2-33, 2-47,
2-49, 2-55

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.38, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 0.50, G5, 2-17

Screw, Hex, .25-20 X 1.25, G5, 2-27

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.62, 2-11

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 0.75, G5, 2-11

Screw, Hex, .31-18 X 1.00, G5, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg M06-1.0 X 10, 2-11

Screw, Hex, Fmg, .31-18 X .50, 2-49

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M05-0.8 X 16, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 12, 2-45

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 20, 3-13,
3-15

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)

5-9



CROSS REFERENCE

Screw, Hex, Fmg, M06-1.0 X 25, 2-7,
2-33

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 12, 8.8, 2-37,
2-47

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 16, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M05-0.8 X 20, 8.8, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 16, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 25, Fmg, 2-2

Screw, Hex, M06 X 1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-53

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-9

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-11,
3-15

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-7

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X100, Ss, 3-7

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, 8.8, 2-45,
2-55, 3-5, 3-7

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 16, Ss, 2-43, 3-11

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 20, 8.8, 2-39,
2-45, 2-49, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 25, 8.8, 2-27,
2-41

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, 8.8, 2-55

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 35, Ss, 2-27

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 40, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M06-1.0 X 45, 8.8, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 12, 8.8, 2-11

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 16, 8.8, 2-7
2-47

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-7,
2-11, 2-13, 2-17, 2-25, 2-35, 2-47,
2-51, 3-3, 3-5, 3-7, 3-19

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25 Nylonloc,
2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 25, 8.8, 2-35,
2-37

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 30, 8.8, 2-11,
2-41,3-9

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, 8.8, 2-25,
2-39

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 35, Ss, 2-21

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 45, 8.8, 2-41,
3-9

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 50, 8.8, 2-35,
3-3

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 60,8.8, 2-41,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M08-1.25 X 90, 8.8, 2-33,
2-51

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 20, 8.8, 3-5

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 25, 8.8, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 30, 8.8, 2-13,
2-39, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 35, 8.8, 2-13,
2-27

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 45, 8.8, 3-3

Screw, Hex, M10-1.5 X 60, 8.8, 2-27,
2-37, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 25, 8.8, 2-43,
3-11

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 60, 8.8, 2-43,
3-11

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X 80, Ss, 3-17

Screw, Hex, M12-1.75 X120, 8.8, 2-37

Screw, Hex, M20-2.5 X 80, 8.8, 2-49

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.0 X 12, Fmg, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 110mm, Ss, 3-7

Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 35, Ss, 2-29

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, 8.8, 2-45

Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Ss, NI, 2-23

Screw, Pan M05-0.8 X 6, 2-27

Screw, Pan, #12- X 0.50, 2-45, 2-49

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 12, 4.8, 2-15

Screw, Pan, M03-0.5 X 25, 4.8, 2-39,
2-41

Screw, Pan, M04-0.7 X 10, Ss, 2-47

Screw, Pan, M05-0.8 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 12, Ss, 2-9

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 16, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 20, 4.8, 2-
2-17

Screw, Pan, M06-1.0 X 35, 4.8, 2-17

Screw, Pan, M08-1.25X 20, 4.8, 2-13,
2-15

Screw, Pan, Phl, .31-18 X 1.50, G2, 2-11

Screw, Set, .25-20 X 0.25, Al, 2-13

Screw, Set, .31-18 X 0.38, NI, 2-13

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 16, 45H, 2-45

Screw, Set, M06-1.0 X 8, NI, 2-39

Screw, Shoulder, .312D X 0.62L .25-20,
3-5

Screw, Soc, M08-1.25 X 16, Al, 2-27,
2-35

Screw, Soc, M10 X 1.5 X 40, 12.9, 2-53

Screw, Soc, M6 X 1.0 X 20, 12.9, NI, 2-21

Seal, 2-21

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 01ft,
2-2,2-7

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 03ft,
2-2,2-7

Seal, Afmkt, Bulb, Str, 0.76, 0.93w 08ft,
2-2, 2-51

Seal, Afmkt, Rbr, Clsd, Adh, 03ft, 2-11

Seal, Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Seal, Felt, .19, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-19

Seal, Felt, 0.19th, 4.3d 04.0h, 2-23

Seal, Hopper, Lip, 2-51

Seal, Hppr, Lip, 2-2

Seal, Inlet, Fan, 2-45

Seal, Inlet, Wand, Vacuum, 3-5

Seal, Metripk Plug, 4-11

Seal, Panel, 2-13

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.25, 0.50w 31.2 Adh,
2-35

Seal, Rbr, Clsd, 0.375, 5.0d 2.5h, 3-7

Seal, Ring, 4-13

Seal, Vac Fan, 3-7

Seat Assy, Electric, W/Label 6200, 2-11

Seat Kit, Std, Repimt, 2-11

Seat, Std [Milsco], 2-11

Sensor, Pedal Position, 2-27

Sensor, Position, Pedal, 2-29

15,

Shaft Widt, Actuator, Door, 2-51

Shaft, Brush Drive .88Dx5.2L ., 2-39

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, 2-2

Shaft, Drive, Vacfan, .66d 03.41, 2-45

Shaft, Fan, 2-45

Shaft, Steering, 2-13

Shaft, Steering, Lower, 2-13

Shaker, Module, 2-17

Sheave, 2-39

Sheave, 3L,1G,2.011Pd,0.375Id, 2-45

Sheave, 3L,1G,3.750Pd,0.6251d, 2-45

Shell, 4-3, 4-5

Shoe Assy, Brake, 180 X 30mm, 2-2

Shoe, Brake, 2-25

Shroud, Front, 2-7

Shroud, Lh, 6200, 2-7

Shroud, Rh, 6200, 2-7

Skirt, Deflector, Sidebrush, 2-33

Skirt, Front, 2-2, 2-35

Skirt, Recirc, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, 2-2, 2-33

Skirt, Recirculation, Front, 2-2

Skirt, Recirculation, Rear, 2-2

Skirt, Side, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Lh, 2-2

Skirt, Side, Rh, 2-2

Sleeve, 2-7, 2-35, 2-41, 2-45, 3-3, 3-9

Sleeve Assy, Bearing, 2-21

Sleeve, .318B .496D .929Ss, 3-5

Sleeve, .438Id X 1.000d X 1.00, 2-53

Sleeve, Nyl, #17 30.0l, 2-23

Sleeve, Nylon, 2-21

Sleeve, P/M, 0.437d 0.318b 1.15] 430 Ss,
2-7

Snap Ring, 4-6, 4-8

Solenoid, Filter Shaker, 2-47

Spacer, 2-27, 2-37, 2-55, 3-5, 4-3, 4-5

Spacer, 3.00D 1.25Id .12Nyl, 2-49

Spacer, Alm, 4-13

Spacer, Pivot, Arm, Lift, 2-49

Spacer, Rnd, .38b .88d .38, 2-11

Spacer, Round, Brush, Main, 2-39

Spring, 4-3, 4-5

Spring, Extension, 2-43, 3-11

Spring, Extn, 0.430d 0.05wir 01.4l, 2-47

Spring, Parking Brake, 2-25

Spring, Retaining, Brush, 4-8, 4-9

Spring, Return, Brake, 2-25

Spring, Tension, 2-35, 2-39, 3-3

Spring, Torsion, 2-25

Spring,Die .50 Id 1.00 Od 1.25, 2-43, 3-11

Sprocket, #35, 92tooth, 3.625b, 2-19,
2-23

Sprocket, Steering, 2-13

Stationary Fan, 4-3, 4-5

Strap, Nylon, 2-25

Strip, Control Spring, 2-27

Strip, Link, Brush Lift, 2-39

Strip, Retainer, 2-33

Support WIdt, Recirculation, 2-33

Switch Assy, Roller, No, 2-49, 3-3

Switch, Hopper, 2-15

Switch, Ignition, 2-15

5—-10

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



CROSS REFERENCE

Switch, Operating/Hazard Light, 2-15

Switch, Pushbutton, 3-21

Switch, Pushmom, Spst100A 12V, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt
On/Of/On, 3-13, 3-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc 05a Dpdt
On/Off/On, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
Mo/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, 36vdc, 05a Dpdt
On/Off/Mo, 2-15

Switch, Rocker, Spdt, 3Pos, 3-13, 3-15

Switch, Safety, Shutoff, 3-21

Switch, Seat, 2-11

Switch, Seat, No [Delta 6440-04], 2-11

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 20a Dpdt, 2-41

Switch, Snap Actn, 250vdc 25a Spdt, 2-39

Switch, Snap, 1.0A Spdt, Rir, 2-29

Switch, Vacuum Fan/Filter Shaker, 2-15

T

Terminal, Female, 4-3, 4-5, 4-6, 4-7

Terminal, Metripk Female 10ga, 4-11

Thermostat, Spdt Switch, 2-45

Tie, Cable 1.75D Max 7.50Lg, 2-7, 2-39,
2-47, 3-13, 3-15

Tie, Cable 4.00 Max 14.50Lg, 2-45

Tire , Solid Rear Non Mark 12 X 3, 2-31

Tire Assy, Solid, 12.0 X 4.0 2.3d Hub, 2-21

Tire, Solid, 300Mm X 100Mm Red, 4-13

Tower Assy, Electric, W/Label, 6200, 2-11

Tray, Battery, 2-55

Tread, Non Skid, 2.2w 11.5l, 2-27

Tread, Non-Skid, 2-29

Tube, 2-33

Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.21, Stl, 3-7

Tube, 0.25id 0.520d 03.41, Stl, 3-7

Tube, 00.38d 00.26b 00.6I St Plt,
2-53

Tube, Steel .26X.50X3.16L, 3-7

Tube, Stl, .875B 3.25D .30I, 2-49

Tube, Vac Wand, 3-3

\"/
Vacuum Fan, 4-3, 4-5

w

Washer, 2-11, 2-21, 2-31, 2-35, 2-39,
3-3,4-3

Washer, .510B 1.00D .03Nylon, 2-49

Washer, .81B 2950d .12, Stl, 2-49

Washer, .875B 2.50d, .12W Rewo, 2-49

Washer, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Stl, PI, 2-19

Washer, Belleville, .25, 2-45

Washer, Belleville, .38, 2-13

Washer, Bellville, 2-37

Washer, Flat, .25 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-17,
2-27, 2-33, 2-39, 2-45, 3-3, 3-5,
3-13,3-15

Washer, Flat, .25 Sae, 2-9, 2-11, 2-15
2-17, 2-49, 2-55, 3-5, 3-7, 3-15
2-43, 3-11

2

Washer, Flat, .25 Ss, 2-27, 2-43,

Washer, Flat, .31 Fender, 2-2, 2-11, 2-33

Washer, Flat, .31 Hard, 2-7, 2-11, 2-15,
2-17, 2-21, 2-25, 2-33, 2-35, 2-37,
2-39, 2-41, 2-45, 2-47, 2-51, 3-3

3-5,3-7, 3-9, 3-19

Washer, Flat, .31 Sae, 2-11, 2-13, 2-17,
2-41, 3-7

Washer, Flat, .38 Hard, 2-13, 2-37, 2-39,
2-53, 3-3

Washer, Flat, .38 Sae, 2-27, 3-5, 3-17

Washer, Flat, .50 Hard, 2-13, 2-41, 3-9

Washer, Flat, .50 Sae, 2-27, 2-49, 3-17

Washer, Flat, #08, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10, 2-49, 3-5

Washer, Flat, #10 Sae, 2-47

Washer, Flat, #10 Ss, 2-27

Washer, Flat, 0.25 Ss, 2-27

Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss, 2-29

Washer, Flat, 0.28b 1.38d .12, Hrs P,
2-53

Washer, Flat, 0.31, Std, 2-23

Washer, Flat, 1.27b 2.38d .08, Crs, P,
2-23

Washer, Flat, 10, Sae, 2-17, 3-7

Washer, Flat, M20, 21 X37X3, 2-25

Washer, Lock, Int, .25, 2-17

Washer, Lock, Int, .31, 2-11, 2-17, 3-7

Washer, Lock, Int, #04, 2-15, 2-39, 2-41

Washer, Lock, Int, #08, 2-47

Washer, Lock, Int, #10, 2-27

Washer, Lock, Int, 10, 2-17, 3-7

Washer, Neo., 4-3, 4-5

Washer, Neoprene, 3-3

Washer, Thrust, 3-3

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d .03 Torring,
2-19

Washer, Thrust, 2.75b 3.62d 0.03, 2-23

Wavy Washer, 4-6

Wheel Assy, Drive, 4-13

Wheel Assy, Drive (See Breakdowns),
2-23

Wheel Assy, Front, 2-21

Wheel, Bumper 3.0 Od, 2-7

Wheel, Bumper, 4 In Dia, 2-7

Wheel, Steering, 2-13

Wire, 2-55

Wire Assy, 9.0 Lg., 4 Ga., 2-17

Wire Assy, Cable-46.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

Wire Assy, Cable-48.0, 6Ga, BI, 2-21

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)




CROSS REFERENCE

6200 Battery 330414 (3-2018)



	6100 Battery JP Parts Manual
	HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL
	STANDARD PARTS
	Fig. 1 - General Recommended Maintenance Items
	Fig. 2 - Replacement Brushes
	Fig. 3 - Main Frame Group
	Fig. 4 - Brush Door Group
	Fig. 5 - Seat and Shroud Group
	Fig. 6 - Steering Group
	Fig. 7 - Instrument Panel Group
	Fig. 8 - Electrical Panel Group
	Fig. 9 - Front Wheel Pivot Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 10 - Front Drive Wheel Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 11 - Front Drive Wheel Group (003468- )
	Fig. 12 - Brake Group (000000-003467)
	Fig. 13 - Directional Pedal Group (000000-003434)
	Fig. 14 - Directional and Brake Pedals Group (003435- )
	Fig. 15 - Rear Wheel Group
	Fig. 16 - Main Brush Skirts Group
	Fig. 17 - Main Brush Front Flap Group
	Fig. 18 - Main Brush Idler Group
	Fig. 19 - Main Brush Drive Group
	Fig. 20 - Side Brush Lift Group
	Fig. 21 - Side Brush Motor Group
	Fig. 22 - Vacuum Fan Group
	Fig. 23 - Hopper and Filter Box Group
	Fig. 24 - Hopper Lift Arms Group
	Fig. 25 - Hopper Dump Door Group
	Fig. 26 - Hydraulic Hopper Lift Group
	Fig. 27 - Battery Group
	Fig. 28 - Hydraulic Schematic
	Fig. 29 - Electrical Schematic (000000-002089)
	Fig. 30 - Electrical Schematic (002090-003467)
	Fig. 31 - Electrical Schematic (003468- )
	Fig. 32 - Wire Harnesses Group
	Fig. 33 - Label Group

	OPTIONS
	Fig. 1 - Vacuum Wand Group
	Fig. 2 - Vacuum Wand Box Group
	Fig. 3 - Vacuum Wand Fan Group
	Fig. 4 - Side Brush Lift Group, Right Hand
	Fig. 5 - Side Brush Motor Group, Right Hand
	Fig. 6 - Revolving Light Kit
	Fig. 7 - Revolving Light Kit, Overhead Guard
	Fig. 8 - Overhead Guard Kit
	Fig. 9 - Backup Alarm Kit
	Fig. 10 - Battery Charger Group
	Fig. 11 - Power Kill Switch Kit
	Fig. 12 - Documentation Group

	BREAKDOWNS
	Fig. 1 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 17363
	Fig. 2 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 398520
	Fig. 3 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 222409
	Fig. 4 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374201
	Fig. 5 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383709
	Fig. 6 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 374267
	Fig. 7 - Electric Motor Breakdown, 383699
	Fig. 8 - Hydraulic Motor Breakdown, 383826
	Fig. 9 - Drive Wheel Breakdown, 1033016

	CROSS REFERENCE
	PART NUMBER TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST
	PART DESCRIPTION TO PAGE NUMBER CROSS REFERENCE LIST



